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Selected Cookery Books - August 2011 Catalogue

A Lady - Simpson, James (Foreword by) - Vegetarian Cookery. By A Lady
- I/lustrated by:

Published by: Fred Pitman, London, (1852) Fifth Edition

Good, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: James Simpson was the first president of the Vegetarian Society. British
Library only list a copy dated 1866, published after the death of Simpson in 1859. With
an explanatory of the principles of vegetarianism. First published in 1821 with the title

Vegetable Cookery. The Lady is the wife of Joseph Brotherton who was a prominent member of the Vegetarian Society
and published his own cookery book in 1812. This title was first published in 1821.

BOOK REF: 16892..... £750.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Vegetables VVegetarian



mailto:booksbygones@btconnect.com
http://www.oldandvintagecookbooks.co.uk/

Acton, Eliza - Modern Cookery for Private Families - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans, and Roberts, London, (1859) Newly Revised and Much
Enlarged Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 643 pages together with 24 pages of publisher's advertisements. Nicely rebound by an
amateur binder, contents tight and clean. Reduced to a system of easy practice, in a series of
carefully tested receipts, in which the principles of Baron Leibig and eminent writers have been as
much as possible applied and explained. Copiously illustrated. Bitting page 3.

BOOK REF: 20481..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Acton, Eliza - Modern Cookery in all its Branches - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Longman, Brown, Green and Longmans, London, (1848) Eighth Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Modern cookery, in all its branches: reduced to a system of easy practice, for the use of
private families, in a series of receipts, which have been strictly tested, and are given with the most
minute exactness. Illustrated with engravings on steel and numerous woodcuts. Front and rear hinges
have been repaired with tape, otherwise a nice good clean book. Brown cloth with gilt title and decorations to spine.
BOOK REF: 16090..... £120.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Acton, Eliza - Modern Cookery - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Longman, Brown, Green, and Longmans, London, (1855) Newly Revised and Much
- Enlarged Edition

» | Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

- Comment: Modern cookery, for private families, reduced o a system of easy practice, ina
_(m_ series of carefully tested receipts, in which the principles of Baron Liebig and other eminent
writers have been as much as possible applied and explained. Tape repair to front and rear hinge, and tape repairs to
spine. Brown cloth with gilt title to spine.

BOOK REF: 16091..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Acton, Eliza - Modern Cookery - I//lustrated by:
' Published by: Longman, Green, Longman, Roberts, and Green, London, (1865) Newly Revised and Much Enlarged
Edition
Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .
Comment: Modern cooker‘y, for private families, reduced fo a system of easy practice, in a series of carefully
tested receipts, in which the principles of Baron Liebig and other eminent writers have been as much as
possible applied and explained. Tape repair to front hinge. Brown cloth board with dark brown spine and gilt title. Pages
147-154 have loss to bottom spine corner with some loss of text, pages 155-160 have been repaired to the hinge with
sellotape.
BOOK REF: 16089..... £60.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Adair, Arthur H. - Dinners Long and Short - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Victor Gollancz, London, (1928) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 252 pages. Bitting page 3. Interesting collection of recipes - Philomel dry hash, or why not try
Lobscans?

BOOK REF: 17919..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Dinner




ALI-BAB ( Henri Babinski ) - Gastromomie Pratique Etudes Culinaires Suivies Du
Traitment De L'Obésité Des Gourmands - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ernest Flammarion, Paris, (1950) Eighth Edition

Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 1281 pages. Boards are a little dusty, but otherwise this is a good clean book. Printers date

is given as 1950. Loosely inserted to front is a copy of The New York Times article by Craig Claiborne

dated Thursday, July 25, 1974. This book has a shipping weight of 3.5kg, additional postage may apply.
BOOK REF: 20258..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France

ALI-BAB ( Henri Babinski ) - Gastromomie Pratique Etudes Culinaires Suivies Du
Traitment De L'Obésité Des Gourmands - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ernest Flammarion, Paris, (1931) Sixth Edition

Fair, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 1281 pages. Boards are stained and scuffed. Good working copy. Printers date is given as
28 November 1931. This book has a shipping weight of 3.5kg, additional postage may apply.

BOOK REF: 18249..... £70.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France

Allen, Darina - Ballymaloe Cookery School, A Year at - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Kyle Cathie Ltd, London, (1997) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) . Signed by Author

Comment: Signed 'Cooking is Fun, Darina Allen’ to the short title page. There is small printers ink

fault on the facing free front endpaper, not in any way affecting the contents. Containing over 100
Irish recipes using fresh ingredients, this book also records the author's energy and successes as
founder of the Ballymaloe Cookery School in County Cork. Darina Allen makes use of the wealth of
produce grown in her own vegetable, herb and fruit gardens.

BOOK REF: 15462..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Ballymaloe Cookery School Ireland Irish Cooking Food Recipes Cork VVegetable Herb Fruit

An Old Housekeeper, Gooding, Ralph and Baird, James - House Book, The - I/lustrated

by:

Published by: Crosby Lockwood & Co., London, (1877)

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Comprising 1. The House Manager - being a guide to housekeeping; practical cookery:;
household work; cellarage of wines, etc.; dairy and garden operations; stable economy, etc. etc. 2.
Domestic Medicine - containing a description of the symptoms, causes and treatment of the most common ailments,
extended as a family guide in all cases of accident and emergency. 3. Management of Health - a manual of home and
personal hygiene. Some tape repairs to internal hinges. Blue leather spine with gilt titles, scuffed to top and bottom.
Brown cloth boards.

BOOK REF: 15848..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: House Domestic Medicine Health Cookery




Austin, Thomas - Edited By - Two Fifteenth Century Cookery Books:

Published by: Early English Text Society by OUP, London, 1964. Reprint.

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback)

Comment: 151 pages. Original series 91. Harleian Ms. 279 (ab.1430), & Harl. Ms. 4016 (ab. 1450), with
extracts from Ashmole Ms. 1439, Laud Ms. 553, & Douce Ms. 55.

BOOK REF: 20525 ..... £50.00

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Bailey, Patricia - Gourmet Cookbook, The - Volumes I and IT - Revised - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Gourmet Books, New York, (1979) Eighth Printing

Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Slipcase (Hardback) .

Comment: 820 + 831 pages, both volumes contained within red slipcase.Red leatherette bindings with gilt
titles and decorations. Small tear to top edge of volume I spine. A very attractive set aimed at the
serious cook. Overseas customers please ask for shipping quote before ordering, this set has a shipping
weight of Bkg.

BOOK REF: 19791..... £175.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Gourmet

Bareham, Lindsey - Onions Without Tears: Cooking with Onions, Leeks, Garlic and Chives
- Illustrated by:
Published by: Michael Joseph, London, (1995) First Edition

3u

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: Onions are a universal ingredient, appearing in food internationally, and one that can be treated
and cooked in myriad ways. The allium family comprises onions including the bulb onion, red onion, spring
onions or scallions and Welsh holtzers, leeks are the mild member of the family, and extremely versatile
on their own right, chives and garlic including green garlic, en primeur garlic and elephant garlic. Dust jacket in protective
film.

BOOK REF: 15436..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Onions Leeks Garlic Chives Cooking Cookery Food Recipes

Bareham, Lindsey - Onions Without Tears: Cooking with Onions, Leeks, Garlic and Chives
- Illustrated by:

Published by: Michael Joseph, London, (1995) First Edition

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: Onions are a universal ingredient, appearing in food internationally, and one that can be treated
and cooked in myriad ways. The allium family comprises onions including the bulb onion, red onion, spring
onions or scallions and Welsh holtzers, leeks are the mild member of the family, and extremely versatile
on their own right, chives and garlic including green garlic, en primeur garlic and elephant garlic.

BOOK REF: 15513..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Onions Leeks Garlic Chives Cooking Cookery Food Recipes




Barnett, Edith A. - Cookery Instructor, The - Explaining the Science and Practice of

Cookery - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ward, Lock, & Co., London, () First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: For teachers of cookery in colleges and schools, mistresses of households and cooks. Front
hinge split, but otherwise a nice tight clean book. Advertisement to front endpaper would not be allowed
today, it is entitled Black but Beautiful with a picture of a topless lady. Driver 46.1, this is the undated version referred
to as in the possession of the West Yorkshire, Bradford, Central Library.

BOOK REF: 17404..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Barnett, Edith A. - Cookery Instructor, The - Explaining the Science and Practice of
Cookery - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ward, Lock, & Co., London, () Second Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: For teachers of cookery in colleges and schools, mistresses of households and cooks.Tape
repair to front hinge. Advertisement to front endpaper would not be allowed today, it is entitled Black but Beautiful with
a picture of a topless lady. Driver 46.2.

BOOK REF: 15929..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Beeton, Isabella Mary - Book of Household Management - I/lustrated by:

Published by: S. O. Beeton, London, (1861) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Half-Leather) .

Comment: 1112 pages + xxxix index and coloured plate list. Lacks frontispiece otherwise a good tight book.
Spine is detached from front board but complete. With some careful restoration this would be a very
good example of this rare work.

BOOK REF: 180089..... £800.00.

KEYWORDS: Household Management Cookery Food Recipes Cooking Servants

Beeton, Isabella Mary - Beeton's Every-day Cookery and Housekeeping Book -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ward, Lock, London, ()

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Ixiv page foreword, 404 pages together with 24 pages publishers' advertisements. Spine of
book reads 'Mrs Beeton's Dictionary of Ever Day Cookery - 3/6 - 104 Coloured Plates'. Title page reads
'Beeton's Every-Day Cookery and Housekeeping Book: Comprising instructions for mistress and servants, and a collection
of over fifteen hundred practical receipts. With 104 Coloured Plates, showing the proper mode of sending dishes to the
table. There are in fact 8 coloured plates in this edition, with 142 illustrations. Some other editions would appear to have
8 plates with 104 illustrations. Red cloth boards with blue cloth spine, gilt titles and decorations to both.

BOOK REF: 170689..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes




Beeton, Isabella Mary - Beeton's Every-day Cookery and Housekeeping Book -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ward, Lock, London, ()

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Ixiv page foreword, 404 pages together with 24 pages publishers' advertisements. Spine of
book reads 'Mrs Beeton's Dictionary of Ever Day Cookery - 3/6 - 142 Coloured Plates'. Title page reads
'Beeton's Every-Day Cookery and Housekeeping Book: Comprising instructions for mistress and servants, and a collection
of over sixteen hundred practical receipts. With 142 Coloured Plates, showing the proper mode of sending dishes to the
table. There are in fact 8 coloured plates in this edition, with 142 illustrations. Some other editions would appear to have
8 plates with 104 illustrations. Red cloth boards with blue cloth spine, gilt titles and decorations to both.

BOOK REF: 18811..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Beeton, Isabella Mary - Mrs. Beeton's Household Management - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ward Lock, London, (1920)

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 1680pp, grey cloth boards bumped to edges, quarter red leather spine with gilt titles, 31 colour
plates plus colour frontispiece, hinges weak but intact. Generally a good tight copy. Additional shipping
costs for overseas.

BOOK REF: 15798..... £70.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Recipes Food Beeton Household Management

| Beeton, Isabella Mary - Beeton's Every-day Cookery and Housekeeping Book -
I/lustrated by:
Published by: Ward, Lock & Co, London, () New Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Illustrated Boards) .
Comment: 568 pages. Illustrated front board and spine depict a maid setting a table for dinner. Good,
except for short title page has been secured with tape. Fold-out colour frontispiece and seven
coloured plates, present and bright. A practical and useful guide for all mistresses and servants. Entirely new edition,
revised and greatly enlarged, containing new and valuable recipes, including instructions for foreign and vegetarian
cookery, new French & English menus for every month of the year, new menus for breakfast, luncheon, tea, supper &
picnics, new tables of housekeeping accounts and household expenditure.
BOOK REF: 18563..... £70.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Food Recipes Cooking Household Management

Beeton, Isabella Mary - Mrs. Beeton's Book of Household Management:

Published by: Ward Lock, London, 1896. Six Hundred and Twentieth Thousand.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 1644pp, 28pp adverts to
rear, green cloth boards, quarter red leather spine with gilt titles. This book has been professionally
rebound and is one of the best tight copies we have seen in a long time, Frontispiece and plate 1 are both
fold-out and complete, 11 additional colour plates making a total of 13 colour plates. Additional shipping
costs for overseas.

BOOK REF: 20507 ..... £160.00

Keywords: Cookery Recipes Food Beeton Household Management




Beeton, Isabella Mary - Mrs. Beeton's Cookery:

Published by: Ward, Lock & Co., London, . .

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall,. ( Paperback) 128 pages. A very rare example of this
publication. Photographs on request.

BOOK REF: 20768 £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

BOOK REF:
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English
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Beeton, Isabela Mary - Mrs. Beeton's Cookery Book - One Shilling:
Published by: Ward Lock & Co, London, 1898.

Comment: New and Enlarged Edition. Good, 12mo - over 62" -

Hardback)

270 pages. 516 Columns, 1000 Receipts and Instructions, 350 Wood Engravings and Coloured Plates.
Driver page 101. Not foo certain about 'coloured plates' in the title, this book only has a coloured

2" tall, No Jacket - as issued. (

frontispiece, all other plates are correct as listed.

20575 £50.00

Berg, Gertrude and Waldo, Myra - Molly Goldberg Jewish Cookbook, The: Suba, Susanne
Published by: Doubleday & Company, Garden City, NY, 1955. First Edition.
Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, Good. ( Hardback) 320 pages. Gertrude Berg, the well-known
radio, television and Broadway star shares the recipes which have made the Goldbergs on the best fed
families - flavored with Molly's own inimitable comments. Axford page 276 lists only the 1959 version.
Library of Congress - 55010507......

20656 £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Jewish America American

Bertinet, Richard - Dough : Simple Contemporary Bread - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Kyle Cathie, London, (2005) Reprint

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: 160 pages. 5 basic doughs and over 50 breads to make from them. Includes the DVD in

which the author teaches you simple techniques of bread making.
BOOK REF: 20183..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Bread Dough Yeast

Bishop, Frederick - Wife's Own Book of Cookery, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Ward and Lock, London, ()
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Containing upwards of fifteen hundred original receipts, prepared with great care, and a
proper attention to economy, and embodying all the latest improvements in the culinary art; accompanied
by important remarks and counsel on the arrangement and well-ordering of the kitchen, combined with

useful hints on domestic economy. The whole based on many years' constant practice and experience; and addressed to
private families as well as the highest circles. Fold-out double page engraving of the Royal Kitchen at Windsor. Cagle 395.
BOOK REF: 15351..... £95.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes



» Blatch, Margaret - Household Non-Flesh Cookery - I//ustrated by:
Published by: 6. Gladding & Co., London, (1936) First Edition
Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, Poor (Hardback) .

Comment: 229 pages + index. Green cloth with gilt titles. Dustjacket has some loss and sellotape
repairs. Biting lists the One Hundred and One Practical Non-Flesh Recipes published in 1917.

BOOK REF: 19023..... £100.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Vegetables Vegetarian

Bolitho, Hector - Glorious Oyster, The - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Alfred A. Knopf, London, (1929) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 203 pages. Paper covered boards with cloth spine, gilt title. His history in Rome and in
Britain, his anatomy and reproduction, how to cook him, and various Writers and Poets have written
in his praise. Collected together as an acknowledgement of the supreme pleasure he has to all Persons of Taste since
Roman times.

BOOK REF: 17584..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Oyster Shellfish Food Cookery Cooking

Boulestin, Marcel X. - What Shall We Have To-day - I/lustrated by:
Published by: William Heinemann, London, (1931) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .
Comment: 251 pages. Red cloth with gilt title to spine. Boards are faded, and edges are stained, but this
does not affect the contents. Not too certain where you would find dandelion in December for ‘Oeufs
aux Couers de Pissenlit.'
ST BOOK REF: 20306..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Bowman, Anne - New Cookery Book, The:

Published by: George Routledge and Sons, London, 1867. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) xxvii + 622 pages. This is a very good
rebound copy of this scarce book, unfortunately it lacks the final index page.

. BOOK REF: 20541 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Brisse, Baron - 366 Menus & 1200 Recipes In French and English - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Sampson Low, Marston, Searle & Rivington, London, (1886) Fifth Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 400 pages plus 32 pages of publisher's advertisements. Grey cloth with blue titles and
decorations, dark blue leather spine with gilt title. A very nice tight clean book. Driver 121.5.
BOOK REF: 20272..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes




Bradley, Martha - British Housewife: Or, the Cook, Housekeeper's, and
Gardiner's Companion - Volume I January:

Published by: Prospect Books, Tothes, 1996. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, . ( Paperback) Not paginated. This is the facsimile
edition with an introduction by Gilly Lehman. Published in six volumes. This volume has a
letter from Tom Jaine apologising for the fact that it is being published in six volumes

rather than two. Also states that he will arrange the manufacture of box in which to keep
the set - these six books do hot come with the box. This title is being sold as a set of six. Spine is lightly sunned.

BOOK REF: 20735 ..... £80.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Bradley, Martha - British Housewife: Or, the Cook, Housekeeper's, and
Gardiner's Companion - Volume IT February & March:

Published by: Prospect Books, Totnes, 1997. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, . ( Paperback) Not paginated. This is the facsimile
edition. Published in six volumes. Volume I - has a letter from Tom Jaine apologising for the
fact that it is being published in six volumes rather than two. Also states that he will arrange
the manufacture of box in which to keep the set - these six books do not come with the box. This title is being sold as a
set of six. Spine is lightly sunned.

BOOK REF: 20736 .... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

B BRITISH HOUSEWIFE
@

Bradley, Martha - British Housewife: Or, the Cook, Housekeeper's, and
Gardiner's Companion - Volume IIT April, May:

Published by: Prospect Books, Totnes, 1997. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, . ( Paperback) Not paginated. This is the facsimile
edition. Published in six volumes. Volume I - has a letter from Tom Jaine apologising for the
fact that it is being published in six volumes rather than two. Also states that he will arrange
the manufacture of box in which to keep the set - these six books do not come with the box. This title is being sold as a
set of six. Spine is lightly sunned.

BOOK REF: 20737 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Bradley, Martha - British Housewife: Or, the Cook, Housekeeper's, and
Gardiner's Companion - Volume IV June, July:

Published by: Prospect Books, Tothes, 1998. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, . ( Paperback) Not paginated. This is the facsimile
edition. Published in six volumes. Volume I - has a letter from Tom Jaine apologising for the
fact that it is being published in six volumes rather than two. Also states that he will arrange
the manufacture of box in which to keep the set - these six books do not come with the box. This title is being sold as a
set of six. Spine is lightly sunned.

BOOK REF: 20738 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History




Bradley, Martha - British Housewife: Or, the Cook, Housekeeper's, and
Gardiner's Companion - Volume V August, September:

Published by: Prospect Books, Tothes, 1998. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, . ( Paperback) Not paginated. This is the facsimile
edition. Published in six volumes. Volume I - has a letter from Tom Jaine apologising for the fact
that it is being published in six volumes rather than two. Also states that he will arrange the
manufacture of box in which to keep the set - these six books do not come with the box. This title is being sold as a set

of six. Spine is lightly sunned.
BOOK REF: 20739 ..... £80.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Bradley, Martha - British Housewife: Or, the Cook, Housekeeper's, and Gardiner's
Companion - Volume V August, September:

Published by: Prospect Books, Tothes, 1998. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, . ( Paperback) Not paginated. This is the facsimile
edition. Published in six volumes. Volume I - has a letter from Tom Jaine apologising for the fact
that it is being published in six volumes rather than two. Also states that he will arrange the

manufacture of box in which to keep the set - these six books do not come with the box. This title is being sold as a set
of six. Spine is lightly sunned.
BOOK REF: 20740 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Browne, Phyllis - Year's Cookery, A - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Cassell and Company, London, (1892) Reprint

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Giving dishes for breakfast, luncheon, and dinner for every day in the year. First
published in 1891, Axford page 430. Red cloth with gilt title to spine, good tight clean book.
BOOK REF: 16726..... £70.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Browne, Phyllis - Year's Cookery, A:

Published by: Cassell and Company, London, 1888. Eighteenth Thousand.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) Giving dishes for
breakfast, luncheon, and dinner for every day in the year. First published in 1879, Driver 466.6. Green
cloth with gilt title to spine, good tight clean book. Top edge gilt.

BOOK REF: 20846 ..... £70.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Bruce-Milne, Marjorie - Home Catering and Cookery - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Caxton, London, (1956) First Edition

Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 924 pages plus index. Red leatherette with gilt titles to spine, spine is creased. In one volume,
containing nutritional values, marketing, menus, timetables, recipes, preserving, and entertainment. This book
has a shipping weight of 3.6kg - overseas customers please contact us before ordering.

BOOK REF: 19749..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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book. Being an abridgment of some of the lectures delivered in the cookery school at the International
Exhibition for 1873 and 1874. Driver page 144/5 gives two possible dates of 1874 and 1876, British
Library records give the 1876 version with 314 pages, the 1877 version was dated.
BOOK REF: 20361..... £150.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Buckmaster, John Charles - Buckmaster's Cookery - I/lustrated by:
Published by: George Routledge and Sons, London, (1876) Reprint
Good, 16mo - over 52" - 63" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) . Inscribed By the Author

Buckmaster, John Charles - Buckmaster's Cookery - I/lustrated by:

Published by: George Routledge and Sons, London, (1874)

Good, 16mo - over 53" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 302 pages. Original brown cloth boards with gilt titles front board and spine. A nice tight

Comment: Inscribed to dedication page: To Mrs Wing with the Authors kind regards and thanks for many

little kindnesses. Nov 21. 1880. Not dated, but the 1876 copy is the only one with 314pp according to

British Library records. Sellotape to hinges, and rear endpaper has a neat juvenile ink drawing of a house.
BOOK REF: 16066..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Bunyard, Edward A. - Anatomy of Dessert, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Chatto & Windus, London, (1933) Second Revised and Enlarged Edition
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Good - Priceclipped (Hardback) . Sighed by Author

Comment: 217 pages. Green cloth with white title to spine. Dustjacket in protective sleeve.
BOOK REF: 18336..... £100.00.

Burrill, Katharine and Booth, Annie M. - Amateur Cook, The - I/lustrated by: Attwell,
Mabel Lucie

Published by: W. & R. Chambers, London, ()

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Tllustrated Boards) .

Comment: 296 pages. Illustrated boards depict young lady in full flowing dress attending a boiling pot.
Eleven illustrations plus frontispiece. Driver 172.1, gives library dates as 1905/6.

BOOK REF: 19013..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Buxton, Moira - Medieval Cooking Today - I//lustrated by:

Published by: Kylin Press, Waddesdon, (1983) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Good (Hardback) . Signed by Author

Comment: Medievalist and cook, Moira Buxton, revives one hundred important 14th and 15th century
recipes which she has tried and tested for cooking today - Salt Baked Eggs should prove a challenge
for most cooks. Dustjacket, now in protective sleeve, is water stained to bottom edge, not affecting
contents. This is number 394 of a limited edition of 500.

BOOK REF: 19374..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Medieval History
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Buxton, Moira - Medieval Cooking Today - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Kylin Press, Waddesdon, (1983) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Good (Hardback) . Signed by Author

Comment: Medievalist and cook, Moira Buxton, revives one hundred important 14th and 15th century
recipes which she has tried and tested for cooking today - Salt Baked Eggs should prove a challenge
for most cooks. Dustjacket, now in protective sleeve, is water stained to bottom edge, not affecting
contents. This is number 13 of a limited edition of 500.

BOOK REF: 20334..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Medieval History

By a Lady - Glasse, Hannah - Art of Cookery, The - Made Plain and Easy:
n Published by: W. Strahan, London, 1774. New Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Full-Leather) 384 pages plus index. Brown
leather with gilt title on red label, and gilt decorated bands to spine. "I believe I have attempted a Branch of
Cookery which Nobody has yet thought worth their while to write upon ." she wrote as her introductory line. The
book was first published in 1747, Maclean page 60, and Cagel 703. This is complete with the fold-out 'The Order
of a Modern Bill of Fare, for each Month, in the manner the dishes are to be placed upon the table'.
BOOK REF: 20533 ..... £750.00

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Comment: Green cloth with gilt title to front. A nice bright clean copy of this rare book. 78 pages. British
Library reference RB.23.a.12234

BOOK REF: 17021..... £240.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Recipes Food

By a Lady - Housekeepers' Friend or Manual of Cookery - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Jarrold and Sons, Norwich, (1852) First Edition
Very Good, 16mo - over 53" - 63" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

By a Lady - Mrs Eliza Ketelby Rundell 1745-1828 - New System of Domestic
Cookery: Founded Upon Principles of Economy; And Adapted to the use of Private

Families. - I/lustrated by:

Published by: John Murray, London, (1843) Sixty-seventh Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Green cloth with gilt titles to front board and spine. Both front and rear hinges have
been repaired with tape, there is also a neat tape repair to the spine between pages 176 and 177. Some light foxing but
generally a good clean copy of this very popular work. liv + 571 + 16 pages of advertisements.

BOOK REF: 16938..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

By a Lady - Mrs Eliza Ketelby Rundell 1745-1828 - New System of Domestic Cookery, A
- Illustrated by:

Published by: John Murray, London, (1828) New Edition

Good, 16mo - over 53" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Full-Leather) .

Comment: 446 pages. Several manuscript recipes to rear endpapers. Front hinge cracked, otherwise a
good tight book. Raised bands to spine.
BOOK REF: 17822..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Byron, May Clarissa Gillington - Puddings, Pastries & Sweet Dishes - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Hodder & Stoughton, London, (1929) Revised Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Poor (Hardback) .

Comment: Dustjacket is chipped and torn with some loss. Containing several hundred recipes for all
manner of puddings, pies, pancakes, pastries, custards, creams & sweet dishes of every sort.
BOOK REF: 15895..... £70.00.

KEYWORDS: Puddings Pastries Sweet Cooking Cookery Food Recipes

Byron, May Clarissa Gillington - May Byron's Puddings Pastries & Sweet Dishes -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Hodder and Stoughton, London, (1929) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Compiled and Edited by May Byron, Author of "Pot Luck". Eleven Hundred and Eighty Recipes
for Puddings Baked and Boiled: Pastries Large and Small: Fritters, Pancakes, Soufflés Fruit Dishes:
Custards, Creams, Trifles: Junkets, Jellies, Ices, Sundaes: and Sweet Dishes of every kind, including a chapter on Home-
Made Sweets.

BOOK REF: 16271..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Puddings, Pastries, Sweet Dishes, Souffle's, Custards, Trifles, Junkets, Jellies, Ices, Sundaes Home
Made Sweets

{ Byron, May Clarissa Gillington - May Byron's Jam Book - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Hodder & Stoughton, London, (1916) Reprint
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: A handy guide to the preserving of fruit with and without sugar. Containing over five hundred
recipes, this is still one of the best books for anyone interested in jam making. 276pp
BOOK REF: 17725..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Jam Preserves

Carter, Charles - Complete Practical Cook - Or, a New System of the Whole Art and Mystery
of Cookery:

Published by: Prospect Books, London, 1984. Facsimile.

Comment: Very Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, Slipcase. ( Hardback) 60 fold-out plates. Wonderful facsimile of
this book first published in 1730. Oxford page 61. £

Mi# BOOK REF: 20827 ..... 75.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Carter, Susannah - Frugal Housewife, The - or Complete Woman Cook - I/lustrated by:
Published by: E. Newbery, London, (1795) Revised and Corrected
Fair, 12mo - over 62" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .
Comment: 180 pages plus bills of fare, which would presume 192 pages, however this copy lacks the bill of
fare for November/December. Expertly rebound and restored. Pages edges are very bumped. Axford page
175. Oxford page 122.

BOOK REF: 20270..... £300.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Charsley, Simon R. - Wedding Cakes and Cultural History:

Published by: Routledge, London, 1992. First Edition.

Comment: Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, . ( Paperback) 162 pages. No this is not a cookery book,
but a history of the wedding cake.

BOOK REF: 20679 ..... £50.00.

Cheke, Val - Story of Cheese-Making in Britain:

Published by: Routledge & Keegan Paul, London, 1959. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Good. ( Hardback) 347 pages. This has to be the most unique
version of this book, not only is it signed by Val Cheke, but there is also a photograph of her together
with Dr. E. S. Halberstadt and Mlle. 6. Allix at Reading University in September 1986.

BOOK REF: 20624 ..... £70.00.

Keywords: Cheese Dairy Milk Cream

Child, George Boynton - Efficient Kitchen, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Robert M. McBride, New York, (1915) Third Printing
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, New (Hardback) .

Comment: 242 pages. Decorated front board, spine faded. Definite directions for the planning, arranging
and equipping of the modern labor-saving kitchen - a practical book for the homemaker.

BOOK REF: 18334..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Kitchen

Clair, Lady Harriet St. - Dainty Dishes - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Edmonston and Douglas, London, () Ninth Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 368 pages. Wonderful recipes from the Victorian era - why not try Veal Cake or Fastnacht
Krapfen. British Library give the eighth edition as 1878.

BOOK REF: 20487..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Food Cookery Cooking Recipes

Clair, Lady Harriet St. - Dainty Dishes - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Edmonston and Douglas, Edinburgh, (1866) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Wonderful recipes from the Victorian era - why not try Veal Cake or Fastnacht Krapfen.
BOOK REF: 15532..... £120.00.
KEYWORDS: Food Cookery Cooking Recipes

Clark, Lady of Tillypronie - Cookery Book of Lady Clark of Tillypronie:

Published by: Constable & Company, London, 1909. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket. (Hardback) 584 pages. Arranged and edited by
Catherine Frances Frere. Throughout her life Charlotte Clark was passionately interested in food and
collected recipes wherever she went. On her death, her husband Sir John Clark, a diplomat, gave the sixteen
note books containing some 3000 recipes to Catherine Frances Frere to edit. The result is this brilliant
compilation of recipes from all corners of the world and from hundreds of sources being the ultimate in
country house cookery. Driver 197.1.

BOOK REF: 20535 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Cobbett, Anne - English Housekeeper, The - or, Manual of Domestic Management:
Published by: EP Publishing, Wakefield, 1973. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, Good. ( Hardback) 400 pages. A book as refreshing as the
home-brewed beer it provides a receipt for.

BOOK REF: 20852 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cooking Cookery Food Recipes

Cooper, Charles - English Table in Literature, The:

Published by: Sampson Low, Marston & Co., London, . First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 230 pages. Orange cloth with black title
to spine. Bitting page 98. British Library also list this undated version. Later version dated 1929. Correct with
14 full page monochrome plates.

AT BOOK REF: 20490 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food History

Copley, Esther - Housekeeper's Guide, The: Or a Plain & Practical System of Domestic
Cookery - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Jackson & Walford, London, (1834) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Frontispiece + 5 engraved plates relating to the art of carving. 407pp. Brown cloth with leather
title label to spine - red with gilt displaying the word Cookery. Rear hinge has been neatly repaired with
clear tape.

BOOK REF: 15695..... £300.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Receipts

Costa, Margaret - Four Seasons Cookery Book - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Grub Street Publishing, London, (1996) First Thus

Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: This cookery book brings back to the kitchen the cycle of the seasons. It shows how to use
fresh foods in season and how to feed families with good food which is neither elaborate nor time
consuming. Foreword by Delia Smith.

BOOK REF: 15983..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Daguin, Andre and Ravel, Anne De - Foie Gras, Magret, and Other Good Food from
Gascony - I/lustrated by: Stuecklen, Kar/ W.

Published by: Random House, New York, (1988) Second Impression

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) . Signed by Author

Comment: Inscribed by André Daguin - To Paul Smart, Who will be a cook (crossed through), a chef
@¢ | (crossed through), an artist - With all my best wishes Daguin 14/12/88.
BOOK REF: 14648..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cooking Cookery Food Recipes France French Gascony
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David, Elizabeth - Book of Mediterranean Food, A: Minton, John
Published by: John Lehmann, London, 1950. First Edition.
Comment: Good, 8vo - over 72" - 93" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 191 pages. Nice bright clean book,
i what a pity there is no dustjacket. This has to be one of the great classics.
- 2 BOOK REF: 20900 ..... £70.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France

Davidson, Alan - Seafood of South-East Asia - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Alan Davidson, London, (1976) Limited

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, (Paperback) . Sighed by Author

Comment: Limited edition of 275 copies of which this is number 95. Number 1 of this edition was
purchased by Jane Grigson. An illustrated catalogue of the edible marine fish, crustaceans, molluscs and
sea creatures of the region, with their names in the various languages, followed by a collection of
recipes from each of the countries with additional information for cooks. Also signed by Jane Ewart-
Biggs in honour of the memorial fund for her husband Christopher. Inscription to free front endpaper.

BOOK REF: 16544..... £300.00.

KEYWORDS: Seafood Fish Molluscs Crustaceans Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Davidson, Alan - Seafood of South-East Asia - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Federal Publications, Singapore, (1977) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: An illustrated catalogue of the edible marine fish, crustaceans, molluscs and sea creatures of
the region, with their names in the various languages, followed by a collection of recipes from each of
the countries with additional information for cooks.

BOOK REF: 16536..... £180.00.

KEYWORDS: Seafood Fish Molluscs Crustaceans Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

De Salis, Mrs Harriet Anne - Art of Cookery, The:

Published by: Hutchinson & Co, London, 1898. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 192 pages. Blue cloth with
light blue and gilt decorations to front board and spine. This book lacks free front endpaper. Driver 301.1.
BOOK REF: 20668 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Distel, Marthe Mlle. - Cordon Bleu, Le:

Published by: , Paris, 1925.

Comment: Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 288 + 384 pages. French text
throughout. Revue Tllustrée Des Cours de Cuisine - Paraissant le 15 de chaque mois. No. 805 15
Decembre 1925. 31 Année Le Numéro : 2fr. 50. This would appear to have been originally published
as a magazine, how rebound in marble boards and red cloth spine with gilt title.

BOOK REF: 20828 ..... £60.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes France French
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Doran, Dr. John - Table Traits with Something on Them:

Published by: Richard Bentley, London, 1854. Second Edition.

Comment: Good Reading Copy, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 547 pages.
This is not a recipe book, but how, when and why to eat. Bitting page 128. Red cloth boards with gilt title
to spine. Spine is almost detached from front edge.

BOOK REF: 20673 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cooking Food Eating

Drummond, J. C. and Wilbraham, Anne - Englishman's Food, The - Five Centuries of
NGLISHMAN English Diet:

F(()Ol? | Published by: Jonathan Cape, London, 1957. New and Revised Edition.

li:‘wm‘ Comment: Good, 8vo - over 72" - 93" tall, Good - Priceclipped. ( Hardback) 482 pages. A wonderful
=4 Annc Wilbrabay insight into the eating habits of the English for over 500 years. Dustjacket has been clipped by the

Rovtad st wsh « srw e b
T Non,

publisher with a new price of 36s. inserted.
BOOK REF: 20876 ..... £50.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food History

Iy 2 Mot g,

Ducasse, Alain - Grand Livre de Cuisine Alain Ducasse's Culinary Encyclopedia -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Les Editions d'Alain Ducasse, Paris, (2005)

New, 410 - over 92" - 12" tall, New (Hardback) .

Comment: This is a new book in original film wrap. Either to review or perfect one's knowledge of
culinary basics, or to perfect the use of a given ingredient, the Grand Livre de Cuisine will provide you
with recipes written by my side by Jean-Frangois, Didier, Franck, Patric et Benoit. Each of us in own
manner has brought our personal style and experience to transmit, enrich and share our love of good taste and French
cuisine - Alain Ducasse.

BOOK REF: 19432..... £250.00.

KEYWORDS: COOKERY, FRENCH COOKERY_DICTIONARIES Cooking Food Recipes

Duckitt, Hildagonda J. - Hilda's "Where Is It" of Recipes:
fhons Published by: Chapman & Hall, London, 1901. Twelfth Thousand.

USRS Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) Containing, amongst
other practical and tried recipes many old Cape, Indian, and Malay dishes and preserves: also
directions for polishing furniture, cleaning silk, etc and a collection of home remedies in case of
sickness. Beige cloth with brown titles o spine and front board. Nice clean tight copy with former
owners name and address to free front endpaper. Cloth loop along back vertical edge to hold pencil.
Driver 340.11.

BOOK REF: 20671 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes South Africa

N Dudley, Georgiana Countess of - Dudley Book of Cookery, A Second - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Hutchinson & Co, London, (1914) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 418 pages. Blue cloth with embossed gilt title to front board and spine, fop edge gilt. Portrait
of author to frontispiece. Driver 1123.1.

BOOK REF: 19015..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Dudley, Georgiana Countess of - Dudley Book of Cookery, A Second -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Hutchinson & Co, London, (1914) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .
Comment: 418 pages. Blue cloth with embossed faded gilt title to front board and spine.

Portrait of author to frontispiece. Driver 1123.1.
BOOK REF: 18299..... £60.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Dumas, Alexander - Grand Dictionnaire De Cuisine, Le: Roche, Denis
Published by: Henri Veyrier, Paris, 1978. Second Edition.

Comment: Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) Nice clean copy. French text
throughout.
BOOK REF: 20871 ..... £65.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Dictionary

Dunlop, Fuchsia - Sichuan Cookery:

Published by: Michael Joseph, London, 2001. First Edition.

Comment: As New, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, As New. ( Hardback) 276 pages. The real Sichuanese
cuisine is unlike any other. Its most famous characteristic is its fiery spiciness, derived from the
liberal use of red chillies and numbing Sichuan pepper.

BOOK REF: 20875 £50.00. .....

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes China Chinese Sichuan

Dussourd, Henriette - Les Secrets Des Fermes Au Coeur De La France - I/lustrated
by:

Published by: Berger-Levrault, Paris, (1982) First Edition

Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Tllustrated Boards) .

Comment: 248 pages. French text throughout - this is a classic - wonderful black and white
photographs of the region from the 19/20th century.
BOOK REF: 19751..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France Farm Rural Peasant

Edden, Helen (Compiled by) - Cooking By Gas - I/lustrated by:

Published by: The British Commercial Gas Association, London, () First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Not dated, but c1910. Green cloth with gilt title and illustration, two small stains to top of
front board.

BOOK REF: 14616..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Gas
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o Editors of the Family Friend - Practical Housewife, The - Forming a Complete

Encyclopaedia of Domestic Economy - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Ward and Lock, London, ()

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 192 pages. Green boards with gilt titles and decorations. Axford page 329. Not
dated but former owner's inscription to free front endpaper states 1864.

BOOK REF: 18413..... £130.00.

KEYWORDS: Household Management Cookery Medical Food Recipes

Editors of the Family Friend - Practical Housewife, The - Forming a Complete
Encyclopaedia of Domestic Economy - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Ward and Lock, London, ()

Good Reading Copy, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 192 pages. Green boards with gilt titles and decorations. Axford page 329. Lacks
free front endpaper and page 23 is torn without loss.

BOOK REF: 18682..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Household Management Cookery Medical Food Recipes

Edwards, Mrs. - Mrs. Edwards' Cookery Book - I/lustrated by:

Published by: T. Werner Laurie, London, (1913) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Red cloth with black illustrations, faded. Hinges have been repaired with tape,
otherwise a nice tight copy of this work.

BOOK REF: 15940..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Fairclough, Margaret Alice - Ideal Cookery Book, The: Sands, A. H.

Published by: Blackfriars Publishing Company, London, . .

Comment: Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) Date hand written to free front
endpaper. With 48 coloured plates by A. H. Sands and about 250 illustrations in the text. Green buckram
with gilt title and decorations to spine, a very nice clean copy of this very heavy book. Not listed at British
Library or Axford. Shipping weight is 3.5kg, please contact us for shipping cost.

BOOK REF: 20778 .....£50.00

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Fance, Wilfred J. - Editor - International Confectioner, The - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Virtue & Company, London, (1976) Third Edition, Revised
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: A must for any aspiring confectioner. This book has a shipping weight of almost 2.5kg, overseas
customers please contact us before placing an order.
BOOK REF: 19157..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Confectioner Sweets Puddings Desserts Sugar Cookery Cooking Recipes
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Farley, John - London Art of Cookery, The:

Published by: Scatcherd and Whitaker, London, 1796. Eighth Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Full-Leather) 459 pages.
Housekeeper's complete assistant, on a new plan. More plain and easy to the understanding of every
housekeeper, cook, and servant, in the Kingdom. Pages are foxed but complete with the Bills of Fare for

January to December. Bitting pages 152/3.
BOOK REF: 20545 ..... £295.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

. Fearnley-Whittingstall, Hugh - Cuisine Bon Marche - I/lustrated by:
1 Published by: Papermac - Macmillan, London, (1994) First Edition

| Fine, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, (Paperback) .

| Comment: From the market to the table - inventive cooking that puts ingredients first. Brilliant!!
NSRS  BOOK REF: 19054..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Market Table Ingredients

) Filippini, Alessandro - Table, The - How to Buy Food, How to Cook It, and How to
i . Serve It. - Illustrated by:
' Published by: Charles L. Webster & Company, New York, (1889) First Edition
Good Reading Copy, 8vo - over 72" - 93" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .
Comment: 432 pages. Very tired white cloth boards with green titles, and green page edges. Boards and
spine are complete, but detached from contents which are complete. This book needs some careful
- restoration.
BOOK REF: 20342..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes America American
Filippini, Alexander ( Alessandro ) - International Cook Book, The - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Doubleday, Page & Company, New York, (1907) First Edition

Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Over 3,300 recipes gathered from all over the world, including many never before published

in English. With complete menus of the three meals for every day of the year. Driver 387.1 Not too
— certain if Sheepshead, Celery Sauce would be my first choice! This book has a shipping weight of

almost 3.00kg, please contact us before ordering.

BOOK REF: 19053..... £65.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Filippini, Alexander ( Alessandro ) - International Cook Book, The:

Published by: Doubleday, Page & Company, New York, 1907. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) Over 3,300 recipes gathered from all over
the world, including many never before published in English. With complete menus of the three meals for
every day of the year. Driver 387.1 Not oo certain if Sheepshead, Celery Sauce would be my first choicel
Lacks free front endpaper. This book has a shipping weight of almost 3.00kg, please contact us before
ordering.

BOOK REF: 20783 .... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes International
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| Fowler, Geo. - How to Bottle - Fruit, Vegetables, Game, Poultry, Milk, Tomatoes, Jams,
Pickles, Etc.:
Published by: Geo. Fowler, Lee & Co., Ltd., Reading, 1941. Revised.
Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 170 pages text + 112
pages advertisements + order form. A great classic from the period. Most of the items in the catalogue
were not available in 1941 due to the war.
BOOK REF: 20794 £50.00.
Keywords: bottle bottling fruit vegetables chicken game fomatoes jam jellies fruit wine pickles jars Preserving
Francatelli, Charles Elme - Cook's Guide and Housekeeper's & Butler's Assistant
- Illustrated by:
Published by: Richard Bentley, London, (1867) Twenty-second Thousand
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 524 pages. Book has been nicely rebound with new endpapers, general foxing
throughout. Green cloth with embossed titles to front board and gilt titles to spine.
BOOK REF: 18164..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Houskeeper Butler Household

Francatelli, Charles Elme - Cook's Guide and Housekeeper's & Butler's Assistant -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Richard Bentley, London, (1888) Sixty-second Thousand

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 524 pages. This is a beautiful clean tight book, unfortunately the free front endpaper has
been removed. Brown cloth with gilt titles to spine and black decorations to spine and front board.
BOOK REF: 17845..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Houskeeper Butler Household

I -

Francatelli, Charles Elme - Cook's Guide and Housekeeper's & Butler's Assistant -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Richard Bentley, London, (1863) Third Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 524 pages. Green cloth with embossed titles to front board and gilt title to spine. Free front
endpaper and portrait frontispiece are detached but present. Stain to front and rear board, not
affecting contents.

BOOK REF: 20268..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Houskeeper Butler Household

Francatelli, Charles EImé - Modern Cook, The - A Practical Guide to the Culinary Art in
All Its Branches - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Macmillan, London, (1901) Reprint

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Dark green cloth with gilt title. A nice clean tight copy of this popular book. 560 pages.
BOOK REF: 17729..... £75.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Francatelli, Charles EImé - Modern Cook, The - A Practical Guide to the Culinary Art in
All Its Branches - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Richard Bentley, London, (1862) Reprint
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 93" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Front hinge cracked. Pencil drawing to verso of rear end paper and rear pastedown. Good
clean complete book.

BOOK REF: 16639..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Francatelli Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
Francatelli, Charles Elmé - Modern Cook, The - A Practical Guide to the Culinary Art in
All Tts Branches - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Macmillan, London, (1901) Reprint
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Dark green cloth with gilt title. A nice clean tight copy of this popular book. 560 pages.

. BOOK REF: 20269..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Francatelli, Charles EImé - Modern Cook, The - A Practical Guide to the Culinary Art in All
Its Branches:

Published by: Macmillan, London, 1883. Twenty Seventh Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) Dark green cloth with gilt title.
A nice clean tight copy of this popular book. 560 pages. This book has been rebound using the original board

coverings.
BOOK REF: 20492 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English
Francatelli, Charles EImé - Royal Confectioner, The:
Published by: Chapman and Hall, London, 1866. Second Edition.
Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 422 pages. Wonderful
colour illustrations in chromo-lithography - frontispiece plus seven pages. Bitting page 164.

' BOOK REF: 20544 ..... £150.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Confectionery

Fryer, Jane Eayre - Mary Frances Cook Book, The - or Adventures Among the Kitchen
People - I/lustrated by: Hays, Margaret &. and Boyer, Jane Allen

e- Published by: Library Press, London, ()
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Red cloth with gilt title to spine and gilt illustration to front board. Author's facsimile
inscription fo free front end paper - A book for all girls who love to help Mother, Jane Eayre Fryer.
Good tight copy with water stain o top edge of page 175 and rear free endpaper, not affecting
contents. Sellotape repair to hinge of second free front endpaper.

BOOK REF: 16055..... £120.00.

KEYWORDS: Cooking Cookery Food Recipes
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Furnivall, Frederick J. - Edited By - Early English Meals and Manners: John Russell's
Boke of Nurture, Wynkyn De Worde's Boke of Keruynge, The Boke of Curtasye, R.
Westes' Booke of Demeanor, Seager's Schoole of Vertue, é&c. :

Published by: Early English Text Society by OUP, London, 1931. Reprint.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) c + 388 + 8 pages. Brown cloth with
gilt titles and vignette. Early English Meals and Manners: John Russell's Boke of Nurture, Wynkyn De
Worde's Boke of Keruynge, The Boke of Curtasye, R. Westes' Booke of Demeanor, Seager's Schoole of
Vertue, The Babees Book, Aristotle's A B C, Urbanitatis, Stans Puer Ad Mensam, The. Dark Green Cloth. Early English
Meals and Manners: John Russell's Boke of Nurture, Wynkyn De Worde's Boke of Keruynge, The Boke of Curtasye, R.
Westes' Booke of Demeanor, Seager's Schoole of Vertue, The Babees Book, Aristotle's A B C, Urbanitatis, Stans Puer
Ad Mensam, The Lytylle Childrens Lytil Boke, For o serve a God, Old Symon, The Birched School-Boy, &c. &c. with some
Forewords on Education in Early England

BOOK REF: 20838 ..... £100.00

Keywords: Meals Manners Food History

Garrett, Theodore Francis - Encyclopaedia of Practical Cookery - 8 Volume Set:
Furniss, Harold and Others.

Published by: L. Upcott Gill, London, . Reprint.

Comment: Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, . ( Hardback) 892 pages over 8 volumes. This has to be one
of the best set of eight volumes we have seen in a long time. A complete dictionary of all pertaining

=
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to the art of cookery and table service. Including original modern receipts for all kinds of dishes for
general, occasional, and exceptional use; the making of every description of table confectionery; the
home manufacture of wines, liqueurs, and table waters; the laying, decorating, and preparing of
banquets, wedding breakfasts, luncheons, teas, celebration and ball suppers, picnics, garden-party refreshments, race
and boating baskets, &c.; the care and good management of the cellar, butler's pantry, larder, ice rooms and chests, &c.
Tllustrated with coloured plates and engravings. Driver 416.8 priced at 8/6 on spine. Some careful restoration to top and
bottom edges of spine would make this every cook book collectors dream!.

BOOK REF: 20806 ..... £1000.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Drink Recipes

Glasse, Mrs Hannah - Art of Cookery Made Plain and Easy, The: Which Far Exceeds Any
Thing of the Kind Yet Published - I/lustrated by:

Published by: W. Gilbert, Dublin, (1796) New Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Full-Leather) .

Comment: A new Edition, with all the modern improvements. To which are added one hundred and fifty new
and useful receipts: Also, the order of a bill of fare for each month, in the manner the dishes are to be
placed upon the table, in the present taste. And also, fifty receipts for different articles of perfumery. With a copious
index.

BOOK REF: 15693..... £300.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Recipes Receipts Food
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Glover, Brian - Homes & Gardens Cookbook - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Pavilion, London, (1996) First Edition
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: For the "Homes and Gardens Cookbook" Brian Glover has combined over 160 essential recipes
from five years of writing.

BOOK REF: 15988..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Godbert, Abel - La Petite Ménagere - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Libraire Centrale De Picardie, Amiens, ()
Good Reading Copy, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 220 pages. Ouvrage ecrit specialement pour |'enseignement de la cusine dans les ecoles
primaires de jeunes filles par Abel Gobert. French text throughout. Both front and rear boards are
detached.

BOOK REF: 18947..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Kitchen French France

Gordon, Mary Duke and Rohde, Eleanour Sinclair - Cookery:
Published by: Longmans, Green and Co., London, 1922. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 248 pagers. Axford page 86. Good
basic recipes from the 1920's.
BOOK REF: 20760 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Gorman, Judy - Judy Gorman's Vegetable Cookbook - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Yankee Publishing, Dublin, NH, (1986) First Edition
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: More than 400 superb recipes for preparing 78 different kinds of vegetables, yes you have
guessed, artichokes to zucchini. Dustjacket is lightly chipped to bottom and top edge of spine.
BOOK REF: 16308..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipe Vegetables Vegetarian

Gouffe, Jules - Royal Cookery Book, The:

Published by: EP Publishing, Wakefield, 1973. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Good. ( Hardback) 599 pages. Facsimile of the Sampson Low
edition 1869, with a New Introduction by Fanny Cradock.

BOOK REF: 20880 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France
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Gouffé, Jules - Royal Cookery Book, The:

Published by: Sampson Low, Son, and Marston, London, 1868. .

Comment: Good Reading Copy, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hard Cover) 251 pages.
Inscription to front pastedown is - Binding copy bought from James Brydon Sept. 1976. Bound Reading University
Library Bindery Nov. 1976. Part I only. 5 plates. Bitting page 195.

BOOK REF: 20826 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Royal

Gouffé, Jules - Royal Cookery Book, The ( Le Livre De Cuisine ): Ronjat, E.

Published by: Sampson Low, Son, and Marston, London, 1869. New Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Half-Leather) 599 pages. Domestic and
high-class cookery illustrated with one hundred and sixty-one woodcuts from drawings from nature by E.
Ronjat. Axford 352.

BOOK REF: 20534 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

[

Gouy, Louis P. De - Gourmet's Cook Book of Fish and Game - Volume I Fish -
I/lustrated by: Stahlhut, Henry J.

Published by: Gourmet, New York, (1947) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, Fair (Hardback) .

Comment: 240 pages. Sections on Fish, Shellfish, Cocktails, Chowders and Soups, and Sauces.
Dustjacket has some loss to top edge.

BOOK REF: 19836..... £200.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Recipes Food Fish Game

zuy  Gray, Patience - Honey from a Weed : Fasting and Feasting in Tuscany, Catalonia, the

Cyclades and Apulia - I/lustrated by: Sargood, Corinna

Published by: Prospect Books, London, (1986) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: Patience Gray, known for the 1950's classic, Plats du Jour, has now written a passionate

autobiographical cookery book; Mediterranean through and through, and as compelling as a first-class
o novel. Dustjacket in protective film.

BOOK REF: 20113..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Fasting Feasting Tuscany Catalonia Cyclades Apulia Mediterranean

Grigson, Jane - Charcuterie & French Pork Cookery - I/lustrated by: Mott, M. J.

Published by: Michael Joseph, London, (1967) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Good (Hardback) .

Comment: Here is a book with a triple purpose: to inspire English housewives, if they are adventurous
cooks, to sharpen their knives and intimidate their butchers into providing them with the right bits and
pieces of pork for charcuterie which can be made at home; to hearten diffident and retreating travellers,
and to introduce them to the best of the charcutier's art; and to delight both housewife and traveller
with new and unusual information on the unique history and growth of French charcuterie.

BOOK REF: 17748..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Charcuterie French Pork Cookery Cooking Food France
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Grigson, Jane - Charcuterie & French Pork Cookery: Mott, M. J.

Published by: Michael Joseph, London, 1967. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Good. ( Hardback) Here is a book with a triple purpose: to
inspire English housewives, if they are adventurous cooks, to sharpen their knives and intimidate their
butchers into providing them with the right bits and pieces of pork for charcuterie which can be made at
home; to hearten diffident and retreating travellers, and to introduce them to the best of the
charcutier's art; and to delight both housewife and traveller with new and unusual information on the unique history and
growth of French charcuterie.

BOOK REF: 20620 ....£75.00.

Keywords: Charcuterie French Pork Cookery Cooking Food France

6rigson, Jane - Mushroom Feast, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Alfred A. Knopf, New York, (1975) First Edition
Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, Good - Priceclipped (Hardback) .

Comment: A celebration of all edible fungi - cultivated, wild and dried varieties - with more than 250
recipes in which the mushroom is the occasion for the feast. Dustjacket is in protective sleeve. A nice
clean bright book.

BOOK REF: 17751..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Mushrooms Fungi Cookery Cookiing Food Recipes

Haeberlin, Paul et Jean-Pierre - Les Recettes De L'Auberge De L'Ill - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Flammarion, Paris, (1982) First Edition
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" Tall, No Jacket (Tllustrated Laminated Boards) .

Comment: 240 pages. French text throughout. From one of the great classic Alsatian restaurants, which
has held 3 Michelin stars since 1967

: BOOK REF: 20251..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France Alsace

Hall, Herbert Byng and Murray, Eustace Clare Grenville - Oyster, The - Where, How
and When to Find, Breed, Cook and Eat It - I/lustrated by: Cruikshank, George
Published by: Triibner & Co., London, (1863) Second Edition

Fair, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Illustrated Boards) .

Comment: 106 pages. Clean tight book, unfortunately the spine has been repaired with green tape. Wood
engraved frontispiece and wood engravings on title-page and first page of text, all by George Cruikshank.
Two of the wood engravings are repeated in colour on the front and back boards. Various related newspaper cuttings
tipped to front endpapers. Cagle 911, Axford p312 (misdated 1959), Bitting p588 all have details of the first edition.
BOOK REF: 18561..... £250.00.

KEYWORDS: Oyster Shell-fish

Hamp, Pierre - Kitchen Prelude - Mes Métiers - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Constable & Company, London, (1932) First Edition
Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 309 pages. Blue cloth with black titles to spine. The autobiography of the early
years of the French author's career, starting as a pastrycook's apprentice and later as a
cook.

BOOK REF: 19767..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Chef Biography Kitchen
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Hanneman, L. J. - Bakery - Flour Confectionery - I/lustrated by:

Published by: William Heinemann, London, ()

Good Reading Copy, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Lacks title page, otherwise a nice tight clean copy of this important publication.
BOOK REF: 19190..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Flour Confectinery Baking Bakery

Hartman, George - True Preserver and Restorer of Health, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: G. Hartman, London, (1684) Second Edition with Additions

Good, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Full-Leather) .

Comment: First edition published in 1682, third edtion in 1695 - Oxford page 41 and Bitting page 218.
352pp, being a choice collection of select and experienced remedies for all illtempers incident o Men,
Women and Children Selected from, and Experienced the most famous Physicians and Chyrurgions of
Europe.together with excellent directions for cookery, as also for preserving and conserving, and making
all sorts of metheglin, sider, cherry-wine &c. 80pp, 30pp the following 2pp are British Library copies. This book is in
three parts; the first part covers numerous select remedies to keep the reader in good health. The second part
describes Hartman's "engin" (used for boiling and stewing meats, or for distilling cordial waters), followed by recipes,
and the third part covers recipes for metheglin, sider and cherry-wine.

BOOK REF: 16537..... £600.00.

KEYWORDS: Health Remedies Medicine Cookery Distilling Metheglin Cider Wine Cordial

Hazan, Marcella - Classic Italian Cook Book, The : The Art of Italian Cooking and the

Italian Art of Eating: Koizumi, George

Published by: W. H. Allen, London, 1975. First UK Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Good. ( Hardback) 483 pages. Every recipe is followed by
detailed menu suggestions indicating what dishes may precede it, follow it, or accompany it in a well-

planned meal so that you, too, may recreate the whole ethos of Italy - shaded midday rooms, cool tiles,

aromatic odours, pasta, pesce, pollo, pomodori and all. Top edge is slightly dusty, and dustjacket top edge
is lightly bumped.

BOOK REF: 20860 ..... £120.00

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Italy Italian

Hazlitt W. Carew - Old Cookery Books and Ancient Cuisine - I//lustrated by:

Published by: Elliot Stock, London, (1886) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, (Hardback) .

Comment: 271 pages. Professionally rebound, green cloth with brown leather spine and gilt title. Driver
4841,

BOOK REF: 20299..... £120.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Cuisine

Henderson, W. A. ( Jacob Christopher Schnebbelie - Revised By ) - Housekeeper's
Instructor; of, Universal Family Cook - I//ustrated by:

Published by: J. Stratford, London, (1805) Twelfth Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Poor binding. Corrected, revised, and considerably improved, by every modern addition and
variation in the Art, by Jacob Christopher Schnebbelie.

BOOK REF: 15722..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Heard, Vida and Faull, Lesley - Cookery in Southern Africa - Traditional and Today:
Published by: Books of Africa, Cape Town, 1970. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket. (Illustrated Boards) 547 pages. Not too certain if
Baked Tortoise would be permitted these days, but how about Anteater? The majority of recipes are

= perfectly acceptable by modern standards.
(Wi S8 BOOK REF: 20616 ..... £50.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Africa African
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Hearn, Lafcadio - La Cuisine Creole:

Published by: Will H. Coleman, New York, 1885. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) Brown boards
with gilt and black title and illustration to front board. A good tight clean copy of this very rare
book. A collection of culinary recipes from leading chefs and noted Creole housewives, who have
made New Orleans famous for its cuisine. Does contain a recipe for Terrapin. New York Academy
of Medicine library have a copy gifted by Margaret Barclay Wilson.

BOOK REF: 16073 ..... £2000.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Creole New Orleans

. Heath, Ambrose - Country Life Cookery Book, The: Ravilious, Eric (01903 - d1942).
Published by: Country Life, London, 1937. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Good - Priceclipped. ( Hardback) 253 pages. A cookery book
especially written for country house hostesses by one of the foremost authorities on food in England,
who himself lives in the country and knows something of its domestic and culinary problems. Axford page
102. The dustjacket spine is slightly sunned. It is very rare to find this book in such good condition,
complete with such wonderful recipes as Salmon Bone.

BOOK REF: 20742 ..... £200.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Country

THE
COUNTRY LIFE
COOKERY BOOK

Heritage, Lizzie - Cassell's Household Cookery - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Cassell and Company, London, (1909) Reprint

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Nice clean tight copy, spine slightly faded, but front board is bright and clean. 1328 pages. 8
illustrations and numerous line drawings.

BOOK REF: 15718..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Heritage, Lizzie - Cassell's New Universal Cookery Book:

Published by: Cassell and Company, London, 1894. .

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 1328 pages. Carefully
rebound with original spine laid on to green cloth, original red leatherette boards, although it does appear
to lack free front endpaper. Where else could you find a recipe for 'Scrag, with Pickles’. Twelve colour
plates as called for.

BOOK REF: 20850 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Herklots, 6. A. C. And Lin, S. Y. - Common Marine Food-Fishes of Hong Kong -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: 6. A. C. Herklots, Hong Kong, (1940) Second and Enlarged Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 50 species described in English and Chinese (with 16 European and 18 Chinese recipes)
BOOK REF: 17412..... £60.00.
KEYWORDS: Fish Sea Seafood Recipes Cookery Cooking China Chinese

Hieatt, Constance - An Ordinance of Pottage:

Published by: Prospect Books, London, 1988. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, Good. ( Hardback) 239 pages. An edition of the fifteenth
century culinary recipes in Yale University's MS Beinecke 163. With a commentary on the recipes and
adapted versions for the modern kitchen. Dustjacket spine is lightly sunned.

BOOK REF: 20839 ..... £60.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Hill, Gerogiana - Everybody's Pudding Book, or Puddings, Tarts, Etc., In Their Proper
Season, For All The Year Round - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Richard Bentley, London, (1887) Reprint

Good, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: A wonderful collection of pudding recipes. Front and rear hinges have been repaired with
sellotape.

BOOK REF: 16069..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Pudding

Holland, Mary - Complete Economical Cook, and Frugal Housewife - I/lustrated by:
Published by: T. Legg & Son, London, (1837) Fourteenth Edition

Good, 16mo - over 53" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 432 pages. An entirely new system of domestic cookery, containing approved directions for
purchasing, preserving, and cooking. Also, trussing and carving; preparing soups, gravies, sauces, made
dishes, potting, pickling, &c. With directions for pastry and confectionery. Likewise the art of making
British wines, brewing, baking, &c. British Library have copies dated 1843 and 1853 both refered to as 'fourteenth
editions'. Oxford page 166 refers to a 1830 edition.

BOOK REF: 20483..... £200.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Howard, Lady Constance - Tasty Tit-Bits and Dishes Dainty - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Record Press, London, (1892) Second Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: All edges uncut. Darkened beige boards with black titles to front and spine. Date of publication
is hot given, but someone has written (in biro, 1892 to first free page. One advertisement refers to 'The
Book of the Season' as On Sledge and Horseback to Outcast Siberian Lepers by Kate Marsden, which also
is not dated but generally accepted to be 1892. C. & E Painter have an advertisement for Live Turtle, Dressed Turtle and
Turtle for Invalids - I wonder what animal rights would make of that!

BOOK REF: 15684..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Hutchinson, Peggy - North Country Cooking Secrets - Peggy Hutchinson's - I/lustrated
by:

Published by: Werner Laurie, London, (1935) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, Poor (Hardback) .

Comment: 190 pages. Remains of dustjacket loosely inserted to front. Wonderful collection of recipes

including Wombleton Vanilla Cake, Welburn Spice Bread and Leadgate Supper Dish.
BOOK REF: 18881..... £90.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Northern

Irwin, Stella - Stella's Cook Book - I/lustrated by: Jessop, Joan
Published by: British Women's Association, Karachi, ()
3n

Fair, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, (Paperback) .

Comment: 183 pages. Produced to help hew-comers to Karachi. Most of the recipes are of British origin
but with a Karachi twist. Not dated, but would appear to be c1950. Staples rusty.
BOOK REF: 17577..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Pakistan Karachi Cooking Cookery Food Recipes

- Y Jewry, Mary - Warne's Every-day Cookery - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Frederick Warne, London, (1888)
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .
Comment: Containing one thousand nine hundred receipts and other valuable instructions. Contains four

full colour plates, and numerous black and white illustrations. Scalloped scallops?
BOOK REF: 18969..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Joyce, Edwin A, Jr, - Bibliography of Oysters, A Partial - With Annotations -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Marine Research Laboratory Florida Department of Natural Resources, St. Petersburg,
FL, (1972) First Edition

Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, (Paperback).

Comment: 846 page typewritten document. Sorry this is not a cookery book, but a serious

bibliographical exploration of the oyster.
BOOK REF: 16954..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Oysters Sea Molluscs Seafood Bibliography

Keen, Georgia Harmony - Some Famous Old Recipes - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Georgia Harmony Keen, Elizabeth, NJ, (1904) First Edition
Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) Ex-Library.

Comment: 120 pages. Red cloth with faded black titles to spine. Ex Erie Public Library, Pennsylvania with
usual marks to endpapers, not affecting text. In the cake section is a recipe for Krullers - this would
appear to be some type of doughnut. Axford page 370.

BOOK REF: 20297..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Kenney-Herbert, A. ( Wyvern) - Common Sense Cookery for English Households -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Edward Arnold, London, (1894) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Nice clean tight copy. Neat manuscript 'How to cook Salsafy (sic)' to front pastedown. Based
upon modern English and continental principles with twenty menus for little dinners worked out in detail.
BOOK REF: 15723..... £150.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Kirkland, John - Modern Baker, Confectioner and Caterer, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Gresham Publishing, London, () First Edition

Good Reading Copy, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Volumes 1- 3 472pages, volumes 4 - 6 566 pages. Green cloth with dark green and mauve
decorations and gilt titles. Several plates are loose but complete. British Library gives a publication
date of 1907-1909. These books have a weight of 8kg, additional shipping will apply.

BOOK REF: 18731..... £70.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Baker Confectioner Caterer

Kirwan, Andrew Valentine - Host and Guest - A Book About Dinners, Dinner-Giving,

Wines and Desserts - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Bell and Daldy, London, (1864)

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 410 pages. Red cloth boards with black and gilt decorations. Dusty, but a fascinating look at
= food preparation in the 19th century. Axford page 210.

BOOK REF: 18157..... £70.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Dinner

Kitchiner, William - Cook's Oracle, The - Containing Practical Recipes - I/lustrated by:
Published by: John Hatchard, London, (1818) Second Revised Edition
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Half-Leather) .
Comment: 592 pages. Front board is detached, but contents are complete. Inscribed To Doctor Pearson
- a token of remembrance from his pupil the Author. The result of actual experiments made in the

- kitchen of a physician, for the purpose of composing a culinary code for the rational epicure.
BOOK REF: 18643..... £400.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Kitchiner, William - Cook's Oracle, The - Containing Receipts for Plain Cookery -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Cadell et All, Edinburgh, (1827) New Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 491 pages. Professionally rebound in brown cloth with gilt title fo spine. The art of composing
the most simple and most highly finished Broths, Gravies, Soups, Store Sauces, and flavouring essences:
Pastry, Preserves, Puddings, Pickles, &c. Containing also A Complete System of Cookery for Catholic Families.

BOOK REF: 17913..... £110.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Kitchiner, William - Cook's Oracle - I//lustrated by:

Published by: Houlston and Wright, London, (1860) New Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 424 pages. Rebound in green leatherette with gilt title to spine. Nice complete book.

BOOK REF: 20266..... £90.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Koffmann, Pierre and Shaw, Timothy - La Tante Claire : Recipes from a Master Chef
- Illustrated by: Blake, Anthony - Photography

Published by: Headline, London, (1992) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: Not just a cookery book, but a wonderful insight to the life of the author.
BOOK REF: 20144..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France

Lear, Henrietta Louisa Sidney Mrs. - Maigre Cooking - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Rivingtons, London, (1884) First Edition Thus
Good, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 96 pages. Olive green cloth with gilt titles. Not too certain about fried Jerusalem Artichokes.
Driver 605.1.
BOOK REF: 18400..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Leyel, Mrs. C. F. - Hilda Winifred Wauton - Complete Jam Cupboard - I/lustrated by:
Published by: George Routledge & Sons, London, (1925) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 87 pages. Giving the special virtues of each Preserve. You will need o be brave, there are

very few quantities mentioned in these recipes.
BOOK REF: 19714..... £500.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Jam Preserves

Luke, Sir Harry - Tenth Muse, The: McLaren, William

Published by: Putham, London, 1954. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 240 pages. Green cloth with gilt title
to spine. An unconventional cookery book of recipes from many lands. Collected and compiled, with an
introductory chapter, by Sir Harry Luke with the collaboration of Elizabeth Godfrey. Some interesting
recipes - why not try the Nockerln or the Accident Sauce!

BOOK REF: 20626 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Mallos, Tess - Complete Middle East Cookbook, The - I/lustrated by: Stackpool, Walter

Published by: Paul Hamlyn, Dee Why West, NSW, (1979) First Edition

Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Good (Hardback) .

Comment: This has to be the great classic of Middle Eastern cooking. This book has a shipping weight of
- almost 2kg, overseas customers please contact us before ordering.

® BOOK REF: 19168..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Middle East

.......
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Marshall, Agnes Bertha - Book of Ices, The - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ward Lock, London, () Revised and Enlarged Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Including cream and water ices, sorbets, mousses, iced soufflés, and various iced dishes, with
names in French and English. Boards are stained. Wonderful colour frontispiece and three other plates.
Driver 685.9.

BOOK REF: 20264..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Ices Cream

Mason, Charlotte - Mrs. Mason's Cookery, or the Ladies' Assistant:

Published by: J. Walter, London, 1787. Sixth Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Full-Leather) 484 pages plus index.
For regulating and supplying the table; being a complete system of cookery, &c. Containing the most select
bills of fare, properly disposed, for family dinners of five dishes to two courses of eleven and fifteen;
with bills of fare for suppers, from five dishes to nineteen' and several deserts: including the fullest of
choicest receipts of various kinds. Oxford page 107/8 refers to a 1786 New Edition. Brown leather with
raised bands to spine together with gilt embossed title on red label.

BOOK REF: 20527 ..... £300.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

May, Robert - Accomplisht Cook, The - Or the Art and Mystery of Cookery:

Published by: Prospect Books, London, 1994. Facsimile.

Comment: Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Very Good. ( Hardback) 461 original text + 38
introduction and glossary. This is a facsimile of the 1685 edition with foreword, introduction and glossary
supplied by Alan Davidson, Marcus Bell and Tom Jaine, and a list of subscribers to this edition. To make a
Quadling Pie (page 249) - Oxford dictionary describes a codling as a type of apple, but the following
recipe in the "Italian Fashion" refers to Pears.

BOOK REF: 20613 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Mazza, Irma Goodrich - Accent on Seasoning - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Little, Brown, Boston, (1957) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) . Inscribed By the Author

Comment: 305 pages. A rare copy from the library of Alan Davidson, and also inscribed by the author -
To Miriam Hillegas, my best wishes for good luck and good eating. Irma Goodrich Mazza. 12.8.57.
BOOK REF: 17920..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Mellish, Katharine - Cookery and Domestic Management - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Standard Art Book Company, London, ()

Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 987 across two volumes. Blue cloth with gilt titles and decorations to spine. Spine of volume I is
almost detached from front board, but complete. Driver 710.3 descibes this as 38 colour plates in volume I,
this set has 39 colour plates in volume I, but in total 57 coloured plates as called for. publication date 1907?
Shipping weight is 3.2kg, please contact us before ordering.

BOOK REF: 20476..... £110.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Members of the Fruit and Flower Mission - Fruit and Flower Mission Cook Book -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Lowman & Hanford, Seattle, WA, (1930) Second Edition

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, Good (Hardback) .

Comment: Note to free front endpaper states that this book came from the estate of Congressman
John O'Brien, and is inscribed Mrs. John J. O'Brien, 6981 Sea View Terrace, Seattle. Dustjacket is in
protective sleeve. Bitting p529.

BOOK REF: 16189..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Congress O'brien

Mengelatte, Pierre - Bickel, Walter - Abelanet, Albin - Buffets and Receptions -

I/lustrated by:

Published by: Virtue, London, (1978) First Edition

Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, Good (Hardback) .

Comment: From simple party snacks to elaborate buffets for the great occasion this comprehensive
: volume will provide the reader with thousands of new thoughts and ideas. This book has a shipping

weight of 3.2kg, please contact us before ordering.

BOOK REF: 17338..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Buffets Receptions Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Canapes Snacks

Mitchell, Jan - Liichnow's German Cookbook: Bemelmans, Ludwig.

Published by: Doubleday & Company, Garden City, NY, 1952. Reprint.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, Good. ( Hardback) 224 pages. Liichow's was founded in 1882
when a waiter, August Liichow, purchased the German restaurant and beer garden he had been working at,

Sichows

and remained in operation for a full century, closing in 1982 after a suspicious fire gutted the building
BOOK REF: 20630 ..... £50.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes German Germany America American

Mitchell, John M. - Herring, The - Its Natural History and National
Importance - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Edmonston and Douglas, London, (1864) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 372 pages. Wonderful fold-out colour plate frontispiece, together with five other
plates. The book is divided into three sections - Book I Natural History of the Herring -
Book II On Fishing and Curing - Book III Chronological History of the Herring Fishery. Blue cloth with gilt title to spine,
a nice bright clean book.

BOOK REF: 19420..... £175.00.

KEYWORDS: Herring Fish Fishing Kipper Bloater Red
‘

Modesto, Maria de Lourdes - Traditional Portuguese Cooking - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Verbo, Lisbon, (1993) Second Edition
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 335 pages. This has to be the most classic Portuguese cookery book ever translated into
English.
BOOK REF: 20158..... £300.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Portugal Portguese
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Molyneux, Joyce & Grigson, Sophie - Carved Angel Cookery Book - I//ustrated by:
Published by: Collins, London, (1990) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tdll, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: On the waterfront of a small seaside resort in deepest Devon stands 'one of Britain's finest
restaurants’. Honoured by The Good Food Guide, Michelin and others as consistently among the most
highly rated restaurants, The Carved Angel of Dartmouth is legendary. It owes its reputation to the

culinary skills and delightful personality of its chef and co-proprietor, Joyce Molyneux. Dust jacket in
protective sleeve.

BOOK REF: 15516..... £60.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Morel, J. J - Edited By Capper, W. Bently - Progressive Catering - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Caxton, London, (1952) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: How to cater - no recipes but everything you will need to know about the ingredients, drinks, and
the serving. This is a 4 volume set with a shipping weight of 4kg, please contact us before placing an order.
: BOOK REF: 16087..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Catering Cooking Food Drink Restaurant

Morphy, Countess Marcelle - Picnic Snacks - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Eldon Press, London, (1933) First Edition
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Kipper sandwich, troubled thoughts, Indian sandwiches, just a few of the delights from this
very rare book.

BOOK REF: 16727..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Picnic Snacks

Mosimann, Anton - Cuisine Naturelle: The Way to Better Health, Longer Life and
Happiness - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Macmillan, London, (1985) Reprint Signed By Author

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) . Signed by Author

Comment: Free front endpaper is inscribed - To Irene Walker, Happy Cooking, Anton Mosimann.
BOOK REF: 14622..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

' ®== " Mosimann, Anton; Daneff, Tiffany - Essential Mosimann, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Ebury, London, (1993) First Edition
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: Lifts the lid off the life of a great chef, charting the places, the people, the events, the
foods and the dishes that have shaped Anton Mosimann's career and his own particular style of
cooking. Short title page is inscribed 'Happy Cooking, Anton Mosimann '96'.

BOOK REF: 14522..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: COOKERY COOKING
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Myra (Edited by) - Myra's Cookery Book - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Goubaud and Son, London, () First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, (Hardback) .

Comment: Not dated but presumed c1880. Brown cloth boards with red cloth spine, both with worn gil+
titles. A most unusual cookery book where the ingredients are listed in the order they are required, and
the method of use is given at the same time. Slightly shaken but complete.

BOOK REF: 14632..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: cooking Cookery Food Recipes

Newnham-Davis, Lieut.-Col. - Gourmet's Guide to Europe - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Grant Richards, London, (1908) Second Edition

Good, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Nice bright clean copy. Red boards with gilt titles and illustration to front board. Servia is
included in the list of countries, although it does only get a three page dialogue.

BOOK REF: 17401..... £120.00.

KEYWORDS: Dining Restaurants Europe

No Author - Another 700! Success Cookery and Household Recipes - No. 2 - I/lustrated
by:
Published by: Success Publishing, London, ()
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, (Paperback) .
Comment: Not dated, but presumed before 1932 when Success combined their fwo books into Success
’ 1500. Small tears to top edge of cover and bottom of spine is worn.
BOOK REF: 16333..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

No Author - Cane River Cuisine - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Service League of Natchitoches, Natchitoches, LA, (1980) Fourth Printing

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, (Spiral Binding) .

Comment: The first recipe is Natchitoches Meat Pies, which leads you into all sorts of interesting
recipes - Chicken Divan Casseroles, Strawberry Pie.......

BOOK REF: 19250..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes America American Louisiana

No Author - Cassell's Dictionary of Cookery with Numerous Engravings and Full-page
Coloured Plates - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Cassell, Petter, Galpin & Co., London, (1877) Reprint

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: A wonderful dictionary of cooking. 10 full colour plates. Good tight copy. Modern leatherette
spine with modern title label, marbled boards. 1178 pages. Driver 186.3.
BOOK REF: 15937..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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No Author - Cook's Oracle; Containing Receipts for Plain Cookery - I//ustrated
by:

Published by: A. Constable & Co., Edinburgh, (1823) Reprint

Fair, 12mo - over 62" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Lacks free front endpaper. Original boards, cloth repair to spine. First published
in 1817, Oxford page 145. Includes 'sixteen ways of dressing potatoes'.

BOOK REF: 17135..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

No Author - Cookery and Domestic Economy for Young Housewives - I/lustrated by:
Published by: William and Robert Chambers, London, (1870) New and Improved Edition

Fair, 16mo - over 52" - 62" tall, (Hardback) .

Comment: Green cloth with gilt title fo front board. 134 pages. A little dusty.

BOOK REF: 14636..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

No Author - La Cuisine Creole - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Will H. Coleman, New York, (1885) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Brown boards with gilt and black title and illustration to front board. A good tight clean copy
of this very rare book. A collection of culinary recipes from leading chefs and noted Creole housewives,
who have made New Orleans famous for its cuisine. Does contain a recipe for Terrapin.

BOOK REF: 16073..... £2000.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Creole New Orleans

: No Author - Distinguishing Features of Fish, The - I/lustrated by:
{44 Published by: Fishmongers' Hall, London, (1958) First Edition
Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, Fair (Hardback) .

Comment: 95 pages + index. For the information of public health officers, students and others
concerned with British food dishes. 81 wonderful colour plates.

‘ ' BOOK REF: 18522..... £80.00.

KEYWORDS: Fish Crustacean Shellfish Sea Seafood

[T

No Author - French Domestic Cookery - I/lustrated by:

Published by: David Bogue, London, (1846) First Thus

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Originally produced in 1825 by an English physician, Oxford page 177, and printed by Thomas
Boyes, reprinted in 1846 by David Boyne, and this copy printed by David Bogue in 1846 - is this a pirated
printing? Elegance with economy; describing new culinary implements and processes; the management of
the table; instructions for carving; French, German, Polish, Spanish and Italian cookery: In twelve hundred receipts,
besides a variety of hew modes of keeping and storing provisions, domestic hints, &c. Management of wines &c. With
many engravings. Green cloth with gilt title to spine, some water staining to front board. Good tight book.

BOOK REF: 16088..... £1000.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes France French
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No Author - Gourmet Cookbook, The - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Gourmet, New York, (1953) Fifth Printing

Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 781 pages. Red leatherette with gilt titles and decorations. Tipped in label to title page
states - Published in Great Britain by Hamish Hamilton, 90 Great Russell Street, London WC1. All
measurements are in American standard. This book has a shipping weight of 2kg, overseas customers
please contact us before ordering. Axford page 187.

BOOK REF: 20460..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes International

No Author - How to Cook Fish Poultry & Game - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Sawers, Glasgow, (1910) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Some Hints and Recipes. Title page differs from the front board - Fish and Fow! for the Table
with some hints concerning their cooking. Side and bottom edges uncut. Driver 394.1. 64 pages

BOOK REF: 17549..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Fish Poultry Game Cooking Cookery Food Recipes

No Author - Simple Cookery - Part I Tasty Dishes and Part IT More Tasty Dishes :
Published by: James Clarke, London, . Reprint.

Comment: Fair, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) Boards scuffed and dusty,
otherwise a good tight copy. Driver 1047.3. New York library date is given as 1906.

BOOK REF: 20912 ..... £50.00.

SIMPLE
COOKERY

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
No Author - Spon's Household Manual:
Published by: E. & F. N. Spon, London, 1894. Reprint.
Comment: Good, 64mo - up to 3" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 1010 pages together with
numerous advertisements to front and rear. Nicely rebound, original spine has been overlaid, although
does have some loss. A treasury of domestic receipts and guide for home management.
BOOK REF: 20498 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Household Management
to 200 copies, of which this is copy number 123.

BOOK REF: 20841 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery cooking Food Recipes Dictionary Confectionery

Nott, John - Cooks and Confectioners Dictionary 1726:

Published by: Lawrence Rivington, London, 1980. Facsimile.

Comment: Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardcover) Red cloth with gilt title to
spine. Introduction and Glossary by Elizabeth David. This facsimile edition, published in 1980, is limited
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Novelli, Jean-Christophe - Everyday Novelli - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Headline, London, (2007) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Very Good (Hardback) . Inscribed By the Author

Comment: 245 pages. Filled with more than 100 recipes that look and taste delicious but are simple to
make, this collection will help cooks with every meal of the day, every day of the week. From weekday
breakfasts, a summer smoothie and a winter warming brioche, to indulgent Sunday brunches, quick
lunches, impressive dinner party dishes, and late-night snacks, Jean-Christophe has thought of
everything. Short title page is inscribed - Jean, Lots of love, Bon Chance 10.1.08 Jean-Christophe Novelli X.

BOOK REF: 20155..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Ortiz, Joe - Village Baker, The: Classic Regional Breads, from Europe and America -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Ten Speed Press, Berkeley, CA, (1993) Reprint

As New, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, As New (Hardcover) .

Comment: The product of the serious study of French, German and Italian bakers and his own
experimentation back at home, the book brings together methods and recipes, including such mouth-
watering selections as country-style French bread, raisin nut rye rolls, onion wheat bread and polenta bread. What makes
the volume special, in addition to Ortiz's admirable dedication to thoroughness and accuracy, are the homemade starters
that are used instead of commercially produced yeasts to give breads character. While recipes for professional bakers
are included, the home baker, even the novice, should be able to follow the Ortiz method and come up with some great
breads.

BOOK REF: 16230..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Bread

Pennell, Elizabeth Robins - Guide for the Greedy, A - By a Greedy Woman:

Published by: John Lane, London, 1923. Reprint.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, Good. ( Hardback) 179 pages. Being a new and revised edition of
“The Feasts of Autolycus". Bitting page 363.

BOOK REF: 20505 ..... £70.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food History

N - Pepys-Cockerell, John L. and Elizabeth C. - Cooking the Salmonids - An Anthology -
‘ g i I/lustrated by:
! 3 Published by: Honiara Secretarial Service, British Solomon Islands, ()
.~ Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

' — | Comment: 80 pages. Type-written text published by the authors at Honiara, Guadalcanal, British
Solomon Islands Protectorate, Western Pacific. Over 200 recipes - not too certain about salmon
doughnuts. Would appear to be early 1950's.
BOOK REF: 18560..... £100.00.
KEYWORDS: Salmon Fish Food Cooking Cookery Recipes

Pertwee, Ingeborg - Soups - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Hamlyn, London, (1996) First Edition
Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tdll, Very Good (Hardback) .

Comment: 100 quick and easy soup recipes for every occasion.
BOOK REF: 16619..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Soup
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Philp, Robert Kemp - Family Save-All:

Published by: Houlston and Sons, London, 1885. Thirteenth Thousand.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 342 pages. Green cloth with black
title to spine - publisher details to bottom of spine state Marshall Brothers. Why not try - Capital
Luncheon Cake, that will keep Six Months, and save the trouble of frequent making - those were the
days before 'best before dates'! Axford page 143 lists first as 1869.

BOOK REF: 20648 ..... £60.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Housekeeping Gardening English

Quayle, Eric - Old Cook Books - An Illustrated History - I/lustrated by: Monro, Gabe -
Photographs

Published by: Studio Vista, London, (1978) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tdll, Good - Priceclipped (Hardback) . Signed by Author

Comment: Front endpaper is inscribed - With best wishes from Eric Quayle October 1978. In this
first illustrated history of the cook book, Eric Quayle gives us glimpses into the antiquity and goes
on to trace the development of the genre from soon after the invention of printing almost to the
present day. Dustjacket in protective sleeve.

BOOK REF: 16598..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Books

" Quennell, Nancy - Epicure's Anthology of Banqueting Delights, The - I/lustrated by:
Lancaster, Osbert

Published by: Golden Cockerel Press, London, (1936) Second Impression

Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Good (Cloth) .

Comment: Collected by Nancy Quennell with an Essay on The Epicure and the Epicurean, by A.J.A.
Symons and Decorations by Osbert Lancaster. Man, embroidering on the primitive act of eating has
eventually created a comprehensive function, a ceremony significant in a variety of ways, illustrative of
culture or decadence and a revealing that the table metamorphosed becomes a stage on which both poets and emperors
appear, the scene of endless productions, many of them magnificently spectacular, whilst other are remarkable less for
their decor than for characterisation and brilliance of dialogue; and some are curious and fantastic experiments
designed to stimulate a jaded audience; the remainda, drames amoureuses, idyllic embarkations for Cytherea...

BOOK REF: 16273..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Epicure Banquet

w Quillet, Aristide - Editeur - Cuisine Moderne, La:

Published by: Libraire Commerciale - Aristide Quillet, Paris, .

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 678 pages. 17 wonderful colour
plates (XVII planches hors-texte en coleurs) La Cuisine Moderne Illustree comprenant la cuisine en
général La Patisserie, La Confiserie et Les Conserves. Classées Méthodiquement par une Réunion de
Cuisiners. Le plus complet des livres de cuisine. Renfermant, outre la classification des vins, les soins
nécessaires a |'entretien d'une bonne cave. Indispensable a la Maitresse de maison et a la Cuisiniére
bourgeoise. Nouvell Edition Illustree. Paris. Libraire Commercial. Aristide Quillet, Editeur. 61, Rue
de Chabrol, 61. Grand Prix. Exposition International du Livre, Paris 1907. Front board depicts a
young lady cook pouring a bottle of wine into a saucepan on the cooker. French text throughout.

BOOK REF: 20808 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France
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Quillet, Aristide - Editeur - Cuisine Moderne, La:

Published by: Libraire Commerciale - Aristide Quillet, Paris, .

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 602 pages. Fold-out plate of
serviette folding techniques. 14 wonderful colour plates (XIV planches hors-texte en coleurs) plus
two monochrome. La Cuisine Moderne Illustrée comprenant la cuisine en général La Patisserie, La
Confiserie et Les Conserves. Alimentation de Régimes. Classées Méthodiquement par une Réunion
de Cuisiners. Le plus complet des livres de cuisine. Renfermant, outre la classification des vins, les
soins nécessaires a |'entretien d'une bonne cave. Indispensable d la Maitresse de maison et d la
Cuisiniére bourgeoise. Nouvell Edition Illustrée. Libraire Aristide Quillet, 278,Boulevard Saint -

Germain, 278, Paris VIIe. Front board is heavily embossed depicting kitchen range with chicken
draped across. French text throughout.

BOOK REF: 20809 ..... £80.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France

Raffald, Elizabeth - Experienced English Housekeeper, The - I/lustrated by:

Published by: R. Baldwin, London, (1771) Second Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Full-Leather) .

Comment: 384 pages plus index. For the use and ease of Ladies, Housekeepers, Cooks, &c. Wrote purely from
practice, and dedicated to the Hon. Lady Elizabeth Warburton, whom the author lately served as House-
keeper: Consisting of near eight hundred original receipts, most of which never appeared in print.
Pr'ofesswnally rebound in brown leather with raised bands to spine, gilt title on red leather. This edition is not mentioned
in either Oxford or Cagle, but in fact has three fold-out prints.

BOOK REF: 18871..... £1200.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Housekeeping

Ranhofer, Charles - Epicurean, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Dover Publications, New York, (1971) Facsimile
Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, Good - Priceclipped (Hardback) .

Comment: 1183 pages. The great classic of haute cuisine with more than 3500 exact recipes and full
instructions.... exact facsimile of the fabulously rare 1893 edtion.
BOOK REF: 20373..... £150.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France America American

Raper, Elizabeth - Receipt Book, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Nonesuch Press, London, (1924) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 95 pages. Written 1756-1770 and never before printed. And a portion of her Cipher Journal.
Edited by her great-grandson the late Bartle Grant with a portrait and decorations by Duncan Grant.
Boards are sunned to edges.

BOOK REF: 18784..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Redon, Odile - Sabban, Francoise - Serventi, Silvano - Gastronomie Au Moyen Age - La
- Illustrated by:

Published by: Stock, Paris, (1991) First Edition

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket (Tllustrated Laminated Boards) .

Comment: 333 pages. French text throughout. 150 recettes de France et d'Italie.
¥ BOOK REF: 20283..... £60.00.
KEYWORDS: Cooking Cookery Food Recipes Medieval France Italy
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Reeve, Mrs Henry - Cookery and Housekeeping - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Longmans, Green, and Co., London, (1882) First Edition
Very Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: A manual of domestic economy for large and small families. Eight wonderful colour plates, of
various species of fish, all with original tissue guards.

BOOK REF: 15807..... £100.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Fish

Rivaz, Eveleen De ( "Eve" ) - Little French Dinners:

Published by: C. Arthur Pearson, London, 1912. Third Edition.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 116 pages. Illustrated boards. Axford
page 250. Shaken, but complete.

BOOK REF: 20769 ..... £50.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes French France

Rizzoli - Japan : The Beauty of Food - I/lustrated by: Wolf, Reinhart

Published by: Rizzoli, New York, (1987) First Edition

Very Good, 4to - over 93" - 12" tall, Slipcase (Hardback) .

Comment: 176 pages. This is not a recipe book, but a wonderful image of Japanese food. Overseas
customers please email us before ordering, this book has a shipping weight of 2kg.

BOOK REF: 20192..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Japan Japanese

Y ~ Robinson, James - Whole Art of Curing, Pickling, and Smoking Meat and Fish -
I/lustrated by:
Published by: Longman, Brown, Green and Longmans, London, (1847) First Edition
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .
' ‘ I Comment: A wonderful selection of recipes for preserving meat and fish. Title page continues -
‘ Both in the British and Foreign Modes; with many useful miscellaneous receipts, and full
directions for the construction of an economical drying-chimney and apparatus, on an entirely original plan.. Oxford page
177. Olive cloth with gilt title o spine.

BOOK REF: 16539..... £600.00.
KEYWORDS: Curing Pickling Smoking Meat Fish Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Robinson, James - Whole Art of Curing, Pickling, and Smoking Meat and Fish -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Longman, Brown, Green and Longmans, London, (1847) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: A wonderful selection of recipes for preserving meat and fish. Title page continues -
Both in the British and Foreign Modes; with many useful miscellaneous receipts, and full
directions for the construction of an economical drying-chimney and apparatus, on an entirely original plan.. Oxford page
177. Red cloth with gilt title to spine.

BOOK REF: 16540..... £500.00.

KEYWORDS: Curing Pickling Smoking Meat Fish Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Ross, Janet - Leaves from our Tuscan Kitchen - Or How to Cook Vegetables - I/lustrated
by:

Published by: J. M. Dent & Co., London, (1900) Second Edition
Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

. Comment: 150 pages. One of the greatest vegetable cookery books.
BOOK REF: 19196..... £60.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Vegetables

Rottenhéfer, Johann - Rottenhéfers Kochbuch - I/fustrated by:
Published by: Braun Und Schneider, Miinchen, ()
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 1023 pages. Red cloth with gilt illustrations and titles. Marbled edges to pages. German text
throughout. Not too certain of date, but a similar book is quoting 1858. Photographs on request.
BOOK REF: 20477..... £300.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Germany German

Roux, Michel - Desserts : A Lifelong Passion: Brigdale, Martin - Photographs.

Published by: Conran Octopus, London, 1994. First Edition.

Comment: Very Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, Very Good. ( Hardback) 192 pages. From Michael
Roux's introduction - "Inspired by my thoughts, my fingers model and caress her, gently dress her,
apply a touch of make up with a piping cone, ornament her hair with a sugar rose. Her beauty takes my
breath away...". What more can one say?

BOOK REF: 20747 ..... £75.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Desserts

Rundell, Maria Eliza. Ketelby - New System of Domestic Cookery, A:

Published by: T. Allman, London, . .

Comment: Good, 24mo - over 5" - 53" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 419 pages plus 5 pages of publisher's
advertisements. Green cloth with decoration to front board and gilt title and decorations to spine. Both British Library
and Bitting only list the 351 page version.

BOOK REF: 20526 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Roundell, Mrs. Charles ( Julia) - Mrs. Roundells Practical Cookery Book - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Bickers & Son, London, (1898) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Front hinge has been repaired with tape, otherwise a nice bright clean copy. Red cloth with
gilt titles to front board and spine.

BOOK REF: 15793..... £95.00.

“ KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Rundell, Maria Eliza. - By A Lady - Modern Domestic Cookery: Founded on the Principles
of Economy and Practical Knowledge - I/lustrated by:

Published by: John Murray, London, (1865) Reprint
Fair, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Front hinge has been repaired with tape. Original binding, with some damage. Contents good.
This is the 245th thousand, with illustrative woodcuts. Cagle 893. First published in 1851.

BOOK REF: 16960..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Ryan, Elizabeth Bond and Eakins, William J. - Lord Peter Wimsey Cookbook, The -
I/lustrated by: Greene, Francesca

Published by: Ticknor & Fields, New Haven, (1981) First Edition

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tdll, Good - Priceclipped (Hardback) .

Comment: 138 pages. A book that can be savoured in more ways than one. From Dorothy L. Sayer's
tales of Peter Wimsey, the authors have selected sketches around food and wine. How about Theology
for Breakfast? Dustjacket in a protective sleeve, a nice clean book.

BOOK REF: 20014..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Sayers

Samuel, Arthur Michael - Herring, The - Its Effect on the History of Britain -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: John Murray, London, (1918) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Fascinating look at the history of herring and the impact on English trade.
Frontispiece is detached but present. blue cloth with gilt title to spine and gilt vignette to
front board. Bottom edge uncut.

BOOK REF: 17494..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Herring Fish Fishing History

Senn, Charles Herman - Popular Cooking Guide, The:

Published by: Food and Cookery Publishing Co., London, 1920. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) 265 pages. Complete with all
illustrations and advertisements as called for by Driver 963.7. Titles to spine are faded, but illustration
and title o front board are bright.

BOOK REF: 20651 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes English

Schulbe, Ernest - Cake Decorating - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Maclaren & Sons, London, (1898) First Edition
Fair, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 90 pages plus xix pages of advertisements. Illustrated with photographically reproduced
full sized engravings and designs of cake tops, sides, and ornaments. Top corner of boards and pages
are bumped, boards are dusty. Driver 937.1

BOOK REF: 20187..... £200.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Cake Decorating Icing Sugar
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Simmons, Amelia - American Cookery:

Published by: Oxford University Press, New York, 1958. Facsimile.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket. ( Hardback) xxx text plus 50 pages facsimile of
original text. With an essay by Mary Tolford Wilson, who has inscribed the free front endpaper - For
Margaret Wilson who, I understand, is warmly interested in things American, culinary and historical -
fellow enthusiast. Mary Tolford Wilson

BOOK REF: 20776 ..... £60.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes America American

¥ Skeats, A. C. - Commercial Confectionery - A Practical Guide for Practical Men -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Gresham, London, (1937) First Edition

Good, 410 - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Includes original envelope with duplicate copies of plates in volume IT for use in the bake
house. Green cloth with bright gilt titles to spine.

- BOOK REF: 16624..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Confectionery

Soyer, Alexis - Modern Housewife or Menagere - I//lustrated by:

Published by: Simpkin, Marshall & Co, London, (1849) Eighth Thousand

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Green cloth with gilt title and decorations to spine, and embossed title and

decorations to front board. Good clean book with some light foxing front endpapers and
: title pages. xv + 437 pages.

BOOK REF: 16941..... £125.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Recipes Food

—a TTRUTEET

— Soyer, Alexis - Modern Housewife or Menagere - I/lustrated by:
.. mEnisene Published by: Simpkin, Marshall & Co, London, (1849) Second Edition
:{ 8’ o Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Half-Leather) .
‘ Comment: Red cloth with red leather. Good clean tight book with some light foxing to
L T - endpapers and fitle pages, spine is split from front board. xvi + 437 pages. Former owners
| . " ‘-;7-‘“ name to front board.
BOOK REF: 18026..... £125.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Recipes Food

Soyer, Alexis - Modern Housewife of Ménagére - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Simpkin, Marshall, London, (1850) Eighteenth Thousand

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 456 pages, plus advertisements. Green cloth with gilt title and decorations to spine,
rebound with original cloth laid down. Front board is stained, not affecting contents. Comprising

nearly one thousand receipts for the economic and judicious preparation of every meal of the
day. First published 1849.

BOOK REF: 17923..... £75.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Soyer, Alexis - Modern Housewife of Ménagére:

Published by: Simpkin, Marshall, London, 1850. Eighteenth Thousand.

Comment: Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 456 pages, plus
advertisements. Green cloth with gilt title and decorations to spine, rebound with original cloth laid down.
Front board is stained, not affecting contents. Comprising nearly one thousand receipts for the economic

and judicious preparation of every meal of the day. First published 1849.
BOOK REF: 20546 ..... £75.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

| Soyer, Nicolas - Soyer's Standard Cookery - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Andrew Melrose, London, (1912) First Edition

Very Good, 8vo - over 73" - 92" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: A complete guide to the art of cooking dainty, varied, and economical dishes for the
household. Frontispiece and eleven illustrations, four of which are in colour.

BOOK REF: 15699..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Stacpoole, Florence - Handbook of Housekeeping for Small Incomes - I//lustrated by:
Published by: Walter Scott, London, (1898) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Nice bright clean book, green cloth boards with gilt title and decorations to spine. All edges
gilt.

BOOK REF: 17407..... £60.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Stewart, Gertrude - Manila Cook Book - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Evening News, Manila, (1958) First Edition
Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, Good (Hardback) .

Comment: How to survive - food wise - in the Philippines in the 1950's.
BOOK REF: 16559..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Food Cookery Cooking Recipes Philippines Manila

Stewart, Katie - Times Cookery Book, The - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Collins, London, (1972) Reprint
Good, 4to - over 92" - 12" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: 288 pages. Shows some signs of kitchen use, but the text is clean and bright. One of the
great classic cookery books of the 20th century.

4 BOOK REF: 20273..... £50.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Thompson, Charles John Samuel - Housewife's Handy-Book - Three Hundred and Fifty
Useful Everyday Recipes - I//ustrated by:

Published by: John Hogg, London, ()

Good, 16mo - over 53" - 62" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Beige cloth with Red and Black titles. Driver 1063.1. Dates given as 1895 and 1896. This copy has
the single quotation mark after "The best things to do,', and does not have any advertisements.
BOOK REF: 16432..... £120.00.KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

46



Thompson, Sir Henry - Food and Feeding - I//ustrated by:

Published by: Frederick Warne, London, (1880) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: First edition published 1st June, 1880, this first edition was issued on June 1,1880. Driver
1065.1. Green cloth with gilt titles, free front end paper is detached, and contents are shaken but
complete.

BOOK REF: 17402..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food

Thudichum, J. L. W. - Spirit of Cookery, The - A Popular Treatise - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Bailliere, Tindall & Cox, London, (1895) First Edition
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 701 pages. A popular treatise on the history, science, practice, and ethical and medical import
of culinary art. With a dictionary of culinary terms. Red cloth with gilt and black titles and gilt illustration
of a pheasant. Rear board and spine are grubby. Driver 1077.1

BOOK REF: 20482..... £300.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes History

Various Authors - Gastronomie Alsacienne, La - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Saisons D'Alsace, Strasbourg, (1969) First Edition

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) Limited Edition.

Comment: 341 pages. French text throughout. Illustrated pictorial boards, cloth spine with red/gilt
title label. Library number to bottom of spine, although there are no internal library references. This
is a limited edition with the following notation:- Of this work: Fourth of the collection, Knowledge of
Alsace, edited by the journal Seasons of Alsace, printed on the presses of the Strasbourg printers
Istra, 7th May 1969, it was published for the "Interprofessional" Committee of Alsace wine, on the occasion of the
Congress for the International Federation of Gastronomy which took place in Colmar in May 1969, a special, not for
resale edition of 500 copies marked H.C. and numbered 1 to 500. This is number 149.

BOOK REF: 20290..... £100.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes France French alsace

Walsh, J. H. - British Cookery Book, The - I/lustrated by:

Published by: Routledge, Warne, and Routledge, London, (1864) New Edition

Very Good, 12mo - over 63" - 73" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 375 pages. Uniting a good style with economy and adapted to all persons in every clime: Many
unpublished receipts in daily use, by families. Collected by a committee of ladyies, and edited by J. H.

Walsh. New edition with engravings. Original green boards with gilt vignette to front, red spine with gilt
title on black label.

BOOK REF: 17735..... £120.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Ward, Georgiana Elizabeth, Countess of Dudley - Dudley Book of Cookery, A Second:
Published by: Hutchinson & Co, London, 1914. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 72" - 93" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 418 pages. Blue cloth with
embossed faded gilt title fo front board and spine. Portrait of author to frontispiece. Driver 1123.1.
BOOK REF: 18299 ..... £60.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Ward, Georgiana Elizabeth, Countess of Dudley - Dudley Book of Cookery, A Second:
Published by: Hutchinson & Co, London, 1914. First Edition.

Comment: Good, 8vo - over 73" - 93" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 418 pages. Blue cloth with
embossed gilt title to front board and spine, top edge gilt. Portrait of author to frontispiece. Driver
1123.1.

BOOK REF: 19015 ..... £100.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Weber, J. M. Erich - Theory and Practice of the Confectioner:

Published by: International Fachverlag, Dresden, 1929. Second Edition.

Comment: Good, Folio - over 12" - 15" tall, No Jacket. ( Three-Quarter Leather) 444 pages. Beige
cloth with red leather and gilt titles. Edition in English, French and Spanish. A treasure groove (sic) of
the modern confectionary (sic) industry with about 1000 special prescriptions, 266 illustrations of
text matter and 42 tables in four-coloured print. With a sheet of stencils for all garnishes in natural
size of the table centres (crests) - note, this is missing from this copy. This book has a shipping

weight of almost 3kg, overseas customers please contact us for shipping quote before ordering.
BOOK REF: 20607 ..... £80.00.
Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Confectionery Sweets

White, Marco Pierre - Canteen Cuisine - I//lustrated by:

Published by: Ebury, London, (1995) First Edition

Very Good, 48mo - over 3" - 4" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: In this spectacular cookbook, Marco Pierre White presents more than a hundred recipes
from his acclaimed London restaurant, The Canteen. Oysters with Champagne Sabayon, Escalope of Sea

Bass with a Soft Parsley Crust, Confit of Tuna with Balsamic Dressing, Roast Saddle of Lamb with
Juniper Jus, and Vacherin of Red Fruits are just a few of the dazzling but accessible dishes from the

master chef.
BOOK REF: 16026..... £100.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

White, Marco Pierre - Canteen Cuisine - I//lustrated by:

Published by: Ebury, London, (1995) First Edition

Very Good, 48mo - over 3" - 4" tall, Very Good (Hardcover) .

Comment: In this spectacular cookbook, Marco Pierre White presents more than a hundred recipes
from his acclaimed London restaurant, The Canteen. Oysters with Champagne Sabayon, Escalope of Sea

Bass with a Soft Parsley Crust, Confit of Tuna with Balsamic Dressing, Roast Saddle of Lamb with
Juniper Jus, and Vacherin of Red Fruits are just a few of the dazzling but accessible dishes from the

master chef.
BOOK REF: 20150..... £100.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes
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Widdifield, Hannah - Widdifield's New Cook Book: or, Practical Receipts for the
Housewife - I/lustrated by:

Published by: T. B. Peterson and Brothers, Philadelphia, (1856) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 63" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: 410 pages. Black embossed leatherette with gilt title and decoration to spine. Hinges have
been professionally repaired. Good tight clean book. Bitting page 495.

BOOK REF: 20267..... £150.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes

Wong, Nellie C. - Chinese Dishes for Foreign Homes - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Kelly and Walsh, Shanghai, (1935) Third Impression
Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket - as issued (Hardback) .

Comment: Hardback with stitched binding. Nice collection of recipes with readily available ingredients.
BOOK REF: 16689..... £75.00.

KEYWORDS: Cooking Cookery Food Recipes China Chinese

Yates, Lucy H. - In Camp and Kitchen - A Handy Guide for Emigrants and Settlers -
I/lustrated by:

Published by: Andrew Melrose, London, (1912) First Edition

Good, 12mo - over 62" - 72" tall, No Jacket (Hardback) .

Comment: Covers all aspects of surviving for the early settlers. Driver 1185.1.
BOOK REF: 16412..... £75.00.
KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Camp Kitchen Emigrant

—

Yew, Pamellia Lee Suan (Edited by) - Mrs. Lee's Cookbook - I/lustrated by:
Published by: Mrs. Lee's Cookbook, Singapore, (1975) Reprint

Good, 8vo - over 72" - 92" tall, Good (Hardback) .

Comment: 187 pages. Nonya recipes and other favourite recipes by Mrs Lee Chin Koon.
Interesting glossary of ingredients given in up to seven languages together with botanical names.
BOOK REF: 19675..... £50.00.

KEYWORDS: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Singapore Nonya

Young, Mrs. Hannah M. - Liebig Company's Practical Cookery Book:

Published by: Lie, London, 1893. Second Edition.

Comment: Good, 16mo - over 53" - 63" tall, No Jacket - as issued. ( Hardback) 104 pages. A collection of
new and useful recipes in every branch of cookery. Red cloth spine with illustrated boards - two ladies in
izl kitchen to front, and Liebig's products fo rear - both bright and clean. Driver 1194.2.

BOOK REF: 20665 ..... £50.00.

Keywords: Cookery Cooking Food Recipes Meat
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